TRENDS IN ENROLLMENT BY PROGRAM
MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTIONS
1998-2011

May 2012

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION
6 North Liberty Street * Tenth Floor ¢ Baltimore, MD 21201




Maryland Higher Education Commission

Anwer Hasan, Chairman
Joann A. Boughman, Vice Chairman
Brandon G. Bell
Sandra L. Jimenez
Stephan A. Jordan, Student Commissioner
lan MacFarlane
Chung K. Pak
Edith J. Patterson
Gregory A. Schuckman
Rizwan A. Siddiqi
John W. Yaeger

Danette Gerald Howard
Interim Secretary of Higher Education

Martin O’Malley Anthony G. Brown
Governor Lt. Governor



Trends in Enrollment
By Program
Maryland Higher Education Institutions

Community Colleges Page
Allegany College Of Maryland............cooiiii ettt 1
Anne Arundel CommMUNILY COIIBOE .......oue ittt 4
Baltimore City COmMMUNILY COIBOE ...ttt 8
Carroll CommUNILY COIIBOE ..ottt e e e 11
0L Tl | I @fo] | [=To L= TP P TR 13
CheSAPEAKE COIIBGE .....cveeeiiiieeie e b e bbb e et e e b bt e b e se e sbeene e be b nrs 16
College of SOULhErn IMAryland............cooiiiiiiii bbb es 18
Community College of Baltimore COUNLY .......cc.oiiiiiiiiiiieie s e 21
CCBC - CAONSVIIE ...t 30
CCBC = DUNUAIK.......ciiiiieiieieie et n et e 34
COBIC = ESSEX .ttt itee itttk ettt h et bttt ekttt bbbt e bt h e b e e R e A b £ 2R et b e e R bR e e bt e R e e bt Re e bt e R e bt e nr b e r e 36
Frederick COmMMUNILY COIBOE. ...ttt ettt enes 39
O T = LA O] | LT TR PRSP 42
Hagerstown CommUNItY COIBOE. .......oviiieieee ettt 43
Harford CommUNILY COIIBOE ...ttt e e 46
Howard CommUNILY COIBOE .......coviiiiiiee bbbt bbb 49
Montgomery College - All CAMPUSES .......coviiiiiii e et nae e 52
Montgomery College - GEIMANTOWN .........iiiiiiiieie ettt bbbttt sre e e 58
Montgomery College - ROCKVITIE ..........ooiiiiii e 60
Montgomery College - TaKOMA PAIK...........cuoiiiiiiiiieiisieie e 63
Prince George’s COmMMUNILY COIBGE .....c.oiuiiiiiieieeee ettt 65

WOr-Wic COMMUNILY COBGR ...ttt ettt 69



Four-Year Public Institutions Page

BOWIE STALE UNIVEISITY ..vviiiieitiiiie ittt bbbt bbb e et b et et e et s be e b e 71
COPPIN SEALE UNIVEISITY ...ttt ettt bbb bbb e b b e b et e e et et e e e e e e e e e e e e ans 73
FroStOUrg STAE UNIVEISITY ...ttt ettt et et et et et e e e e e e e e enes 75
SAIISDUNY UNIVEISITY ...ttt bbbt b b e b et et et et et et e e e e e e e e e e ns 77
TOWSON UNIVEISITY ...ttt ettt et e st et e st e s e e st e s e e s e e se e e e ss e st et e ne e e e e e e eneeneas 79
UNIVErSItY OF BaltIMOTE ...ttt ettt ettt enes 83
University of Maryland - BaltIMOTE...........coiiiiiiieiiese e bbb 86
University of Maryland - BaltimOre COUNLY .........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiie et 90
University of Maryland - COllEge Park..........ccoiiiiiiiiiiieiie e e 95
University of Maryland - EASTEIN SNOTE ........cc.oiiiiiiieiiiieise st 107
University of Maryland - UNiVersity COBGE ..o 110
MOIGAN STALE UNIVEISITY ...ttt ettt e b e e e b e e et et e b e e et et e e e e e e e e nes 115
St. Mary's College Of IMAryland ...........ccooiiiiiiiiie ettt 118
Independent Colleges and Universities Page
Baltimore HEDIEW UNIVEISITY ......cciiiiiiiie ittt bbbt be b 120
Baltimore International ColIEQR...........oiiiiiii e 121
Binah Institute of AdV JUAIC STUAY .......ccvoiiiiiiieie e et 122
(OF o] 1 0] I O] | [=To - OO P PP P U RRP R PRRPRP 123
FOTIS COIIBGR ...ttt e s e st s et e st e s e st et e st e Rt e st e st e st e st e neeneereeneenes 125
GOUCKET COIIBUE ...ttt bbb e et et et et et e b e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ens 126
Harry Lundeberg SChool 0f SEaMaNSNIP ........oiiiiieiiieieee e 128
HOOG COIIBGR ...ttt h e st e st et e e e s e e s e et e st e st e s e e st e st e st ene e e e seeneenes 129

ITT TECNNICAI INSTIULE <. ..ot e et e e e e et e e et et e e e e e e e e ee e e eeeeeeeeannneeeraeeeseannnnnes 131



Independent Colleges and Universities (cont’d) Page

JONNS HOPKINS UNIVEISITY ..ttt nb ettt nes 132
KAPIAN COIIBGER. ...ttt s et et e s e s e st et e st et e se et e st e st e seeneeneeneenes 143
Lincoln College of TEChNOIOQY .......oeiiiiiiiiieee ettt 144
Loyola University OF IMArylanad...........cooooiioeeceee ettt 145
Maryland College OF Art & DESIGN. ....c..cuiiiieieiiee ettt ettt e e se e enes 148
Maryland INStItULe COIIEGE OF AT ... .o ettt enes 149
MCDANIEI COIIBGE ...t bbbt bbb e et b e et s b e e benbeebesbe e b e 151
MOUNE St MAIY'S UNIVEISITY ...ttt bbbt st e e b e et be et be e b 153
N E Lo g I I o To] g @0 I [T RS TOPTT PRSP 155
Ner Israel RabbINICal COIBQE ......cc.iiiiiiie et et 156
Notre Dame Of Maryland UNIVEISITY ......c.oiiiiiiiiiieiieiisee sttt nae e 157
SANS TeChNOIOGY INSLITULE .....c.eiiiiiiiieie ettt e e e 159
SOJOUINEr-DOUGIASS COIBGE ... eoviiiiiiti ettt bbb e e e e 160
St JONNTS COIBGE ...ttt bbb bbb bbbt e b et e b et e e e e e e e e e e e e ens 161
St. Mary's SEMINAIY & UNIVEISITY .......ccuiiiiiiiieieieite ettt e e e 162
SEEVENSON UNIVEISITY ....viiiiiitiite ettt bbb bbb b e e e b e b et et et e b et e e et e e et e e e e ns 163
TATL SOPNIA INSTITULE ...ttt b et e bbb e b s b e e b s be e b e nbe e b nres 165
Talmudical Academy Of BaltiMOre........ccoiiiiiiiei e e 166
TESST College Of TEChNOIOQY ......eiviiiiieiieie bbb sre e e nennes 167
Washington AdVENTIST UNIVEISITY ......ccuiiiiiieie ittt et nre b nnes 169
Washington BibIe COIBGE ........vo it bbb sbe e e b nnes 171
WASHINGEON COIBGE ... ettt e e e e et e st et et et et et e e et e e e e e e enes 168
Womens Institute Of TOrah SEMINAIY .......coiiiiieee et 172

Yeshiva College of Nations Capital...........cccooiiiiiiiiiie e 173



05/31/12

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION

TRENDS IN FALL ENROLLMENT REPORTING

PROGRAM

UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL

5203-01 DENTAL HYGIENE 510602
5205-01 MEDICAL LABORATORY TECH 511004
5207-01 RADIOLOGIC TECH 510907
5208-01 NURSING 513801
5209-01 PRACTICAL NURSING 513901
5210-01 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTANT 510803
5214-01 MEDICAL ASSISTANT 510801
5215-01 RESPIRATORY THERAPIST 510908
5216-01 HUMAN SERVICES ASSOCIATE 511502
5219-01 PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT 510806
5599-20 THERAPEUTIC MASSAGE 513501
LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE

5001-01 BUSINESS SUPERVISION 520101
5001-02 BUSINESS ENTREPRENEURSHIP 520201
5001-03 BUSINESS MARKETING & SALES 520201
5002-02 BUSINESS ACCOUNTING CERTIFICATE 520302
5005-01 OFFICE SYSTEMS SUPPORT 520401
5005-02 BUSINESS OFFICE SUPPORT SPECIALIST 520401
5099-11 PROFESSIONAL GOLF MANAGEMENT 520901
5101-01 COMPUTER SCIENCE & TECH 521201
5101-02 TECHNICAL SUPPORT 521201
5101-05 COMPUTER SERVICES TECHNICIAN 151202
5103-01 COMPUTER PROG 110202
5105-05 APPLICATIONS USER SPECIALIST 151202
5201-01 PHARMACY TECHNICIAN 510805
5205-20 MEDICAL LAB TECHNOLOGY-BIOTECHNOLOG 511099
5209-01 PRACTICAL NURSING 513901
5213-01 MEDICAL CODING CERTIFICATE 510707
5214-10 BASIC MEDICAL TRANSCRIPTION CERTIFI 520406
5299-04 HEALTH CARE TECH. 510801
5299-06 LEGAL NURSING 150701
5299-16 MASSAGE THERAPY 150701
5299-40 NURSING ASSISTANT/GERIATRIC AIDE 513902
5299-42 IN-HOME NURSING ASSISTANT 512602
5299-60 PHLEBOTOMY/EKG TECHNICIAN 519999
5306-01 AUTOMOTIVE TECH 470604

5312-05
5403-01
5404-04
5499-00
5505-01
5600-05
5600-06

INDUSTRIAL/BUILDING TECHNOLOGY 469999
TREE CARE TECHNOLOGY 030511

DIETARY MANAGER 513104
PULP AND PAPER TECHNOLOGY 030509
CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107

DIRECTED TECHNOLOGY (HEALTH CARE TE 510999
DIRECTED TECHNOLOGY (TRAVEL/TOURISM 520903

Allegany College of Maryland
CIP ST 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

AD6
AD6
A03

A06
AQ7
D03
A06
A99
D95
A03
A0
A03

A03
A03
D03
D07
D03
AD2
A07
A02

D11
A06
A10
D03

D98
D10
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TRENDS IN FALL ENROLLMENT REPORTING
Allegany College of Maryland

PROGRAM CIP ST 1998
ASSOCIATE (CONTINUED)
4910-01 ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER 240101 390
4940-01 ENGINEERING TRANSFER 140101 5
4950-01 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240199 301
4960-01 TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER 130101 111
4960-11 ELEMENTARY EDUCATION (AAT) 131202 A02 0
4970-01 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER 520101 92
4980-01 COMPUTER SCIENCE TRANSFER 110101 51
5001-01 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201 121
5005-01 OFFICE TECH. 520401 109
5008-01 COMMUNICATION ARTS 100105 29
5010-02 HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT 520904 A86 31
5101-01 COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY 521201 94
5203-01 DENTAL HYGIENE 510602 71
5205-01 MEDICAL LABORATORY TECH 511004 21
5207-01 RADIOLOGIC TECH 510907 A89 26
5208-01 NURSING 513801 112
5210-01 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTANT 510803 A92 34
5214-01 MEDICAL ASSISTANT 510801 A00 0
5215-01 RESPIRATORY THERAPIST 510908 A80 17
5216-01 HUMAN SERVICES ASSOCIATE 511502 39
5219-01 PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT 510806 A93 17
5306-01 AUTOMOTIVE TECH 470604 21
5311-01 ELECTROMECHANICAL TECH 150403 D03 /
5399-50 APPLIED TECHNICAL STUDIES 159999 A04 0
5403-01 FOREST TECH 030511 41
5404-01 CULINARY ARTS 120503 A97 8
5505-01 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107 A79 120
5599-20 THERAPEUTIC MASSAGE 513501 A99 0
NON-DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE
4950-01 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240199 0
5001-02 BUSINESS ENTREPRENEURSHIP 520201 0
5001-03 BUSINESS MARKETING & SALES 520201 0
5005-01 OFFICE TECH. 520401 0
5008-01 COMMUNICATION ARTS 100105 0
5201-01 PHARMACY TECHNICIAN 510805 0
5203-01 DENTAL HYGIENE 510602 36
5205-01 MEDICAL LABORATORY TECH 511004 2
5207-01 RADIOLOGIC TECH 510907 20
5208-01 NURSING 513801 121
5209-01 PRACTICAL NURSING 513901 3
5210-01 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY ASSISTANT 510803 21
5215-01 RESPIRATORY THERAPIST 510908 23
5216-01 HUMAN SERVICES ASSOCIATE 511502 35
5219-01 PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT 510806 39
5299-16 MASSAGE THERAPY 150701 0
5404-01 CULINARY ARTS 120503 14
5499-00 PULP AND PAPER TECHNOLOGY 030509 1

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION

(CONTINUED)
1999 2000 2001
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05/31/12 MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION PAGE:

TRENDS IN FALL ENROLLMENT REPORTING

Allegany College of Maryland (CONTINUED)
PROGRAM CIp ST 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010
NON-DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE (CONTINUED)
5505-01 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9099-01 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 301 339 484 612 635 697 716 763 768 1011 1074 959 857

FOOTNOTE: ST(STATUS)IDENTIFIES PROGRAMS THAT HAVE BEEN APPROVED(A). DISCONTINUED(D) AFTER 1976 ALONG WITH YEAR OF COMMISSION ACTION,
MOVED(M) IN 2009 TO REDESIGNATED DEGREE (FIRST-PROFESSIONAL/DOCTORATE CHANGE), REDESIGNATED(R) FROM FIRST-PROFESSIONAL AND
DOCTORATE WITH ORIGINAL APPROVAL YEAR IF AFTER 1976.

2011

1
686



05/31/12

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION

TRENDS IN FALL ENROLLMENT REPORTING

Anne Arundel Community College

PROGRAM

UNKNOWN

4960-01
5002-01
5101-01
5207-01
9099-01

DEGREE LEVEL

TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER
FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING

COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS
RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY

GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED

LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE

4910-01
4910-04
4910-05
4910-09
4950-01
5001-01
5001-16
5001-17
5002-01
5002-02
5002-03
5004-08
5004-09
5004-25
5005-01
5008-01
5010-01
5010-02
5010-03
5010-04
5010-05

SCIENCE LABORATORY MANAGEMENT
ENVIRONMENTAL MONITORING & ASSESSME
ECOSYSTEM RESTORATION

PERSONAL TRAINER

GENDER & SEXUALITY STUDIES
BUSINESS MGMT

INTELLIGENCE ANALYTICS
BUSINESS MNGMNT:DATABASE ADMINISTRA
FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING
PROFESSIONAL BOOKKEEPER
BUSINESS ACCOUNTANT

RETAIL MANAGEMENT

RETAIL MANAGEMENT
ENTREPRENEURSHIP

OFFICE TECHNOLOGY

VISUAL ARTS

HOTEL /RESTAURANT MANAGEMENT
EVENT PLANNING & CATERING
BAKING AND PASTRY ARTS
HOTEL/LODGING MANAGEMENT
CULINARY ARTS ENTREPRENEURSHIP

5012-01 MUSIC

5012-02
5012-16
5012-17
5099-08
5101-01
5101-02
5101-03
5101-04
5101-06
5101-07
5199-03
5199-04
5208-01
5208-05
5209-01
5214-01
5214-02
5214-03
5216-00

GRAPHIC DESIGN

PUBLICATION DESIGN ON THE INTERNET
CMP SCI:INTRNT&MOBILE DEVICE SFTWAR
TRNSPRTATION, LOGISTICS & CARGO SEC
COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS
INFORMATION & CYBER SECURITY
COMPUTER INFO SYS:DATABASE ADMINIST
ADVANCED NETWORK SECURITY

DIGITAL FORENSICS-NETWORK &MOBILE D
NETWORK SECURITY

COMPUTER NETWORK MANAGEMENT

GENERAL TECHNOLOGY

PATIENT CARE TECHNICIAN

L.P.N. CERTIFICATE

PRACTICAL NURSING

MEDICAL ASSISTING

MANAGED CARE OPERATIONS

MEDICAL CODING

ADDICTION COUNSELING

CIP

130101
520302
521201
510907
309999

240101
240101
240101
310501
050207
520201
520299
521201
520302
520302
520302
521899
521803
520701
520401
109999
520904
120504
190505
520904
520701
500901
500409
500402
110899
520209
521201
111003
521201
111003
111003
111003
110901
521299
513902
513801
513901
510716
510716
510716
511501

ST 1998

A01
A10
A10
A08
A05

AQ7
A08

AQ9
AQ9
D92
AG6
AQ7
D93

A87
AQQ
A0l
AQ7
D12

A09
A99
A00
A08

D11
AO8
All
All
All
A91
A0l
A97
D06
A06
A82
AGQ
AQQ
A08
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MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION

TRENDS IN FALL ENROLLMENT REPORTING

Anne Arundel Community College

PROGRAM CIP
LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE (CONTINUED)
5216-01 HUMAN SERVICES 511502
5217-00 ELECTROCARDIO & INTRAVENS THERAPY T 510902
5299-05 PHARMACY TECHNICIAN 510899
5299-08 PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 510912
5299-10 EMT PARAMEDIC 511004
5299-11 EMT - INTERMEDIATE 510904
5299-15 AGING STUDIES 301101
5299-16 THERAPEUTIC MASSAGE 150701
5299-17 HOME HEALTH CAREGIVER 512602
5303-01 DESIGNING AND DRAFTING TECH 151301
5304-02 LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE DESIGN 010601
5304-07 ARCHITECTURE AND INTERIOR DESIGN 500408
5304-08 ADVANCED INTERIOR DESIGN 500408
5310-01 ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING TECH 150303
5310-02 ALTERNATIVE & SUSTAINABLE ENERGY SY 150503
5317-01 CONSTRUCTION MNGMNT ENTREPRENEURSH 520701
5503-01 EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT 190708
5503-02 SPECIAL EDUCATION SUPPORT 131001
5503-20 TEACHING PARAPROFESSIONAL 139999
5505-01 LAW ENFORCEMENT & CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107
5505-05 CYBERCRIME 430103
5505-06 JUVENILE SERVICES RESIDENT ADVISORS 430107
5505-07 JUVENILE SRVCES IN INSTITUTIONAL SU 430107
5599-01 PARALEGAL STUDIES 220302
9099-01 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999
ASSOCIATE
4910-01 ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER 240101
4910-03 MATHEMATICS 270101
4910-09 HEALTH, FITNESS & EXERCISE STUDIES 310501
4920-00 PUBLIC HEALTH PROFESSIONS 512201
4940-01 ENGINEERING TRANSFER 140101
4950-01 TRANSFER STUDIES 240199
4960-01 TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER 130101
4960-09 EARLY CHLDHD ED/EARLY CHLDHD SP ED 131210

4960-11
4960-30
4960-31
4960-32
4960-33
4960-34
4970-01
4980-01
5001-01
5001-08
5001-10
5002-01
5004-08

ELEM EDUC/ELEMENTARY SPECIAL ED (AA 131202
SECONDARY EDUCATION - CHEMISTRY (AA 131323
SECONDARY EDUCATION - MATHEMATICS ( 131311
SECONDARY EDUCATION - PHYSICS (AAT) 131329
SECONDARY EDUCATION - SPANISH (AAT) 131330

SECONDARY EDUCATION-ENGLISH (AAT) 131305
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER 520101
COMPUTER SCIENCE TRANSFER 110101
BUSINESS MGMT 520201
HOMELAND SECURITY MANAGEMENT 520299
BUSINESS ENTERPRISE SYSTEMS 111099
FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING 520302

RETAIL MANAGEMENT 521899

A80
AQ9
A0O
A95
A81
A0S
A01
A02
A08

AQ07
A96
A08

A08
AQ9
A06
AQ5
A04

AD2
A0S
A05
A88

A96
AO8
All
AGQ

D10
A0S
A01
A0S
A05
A06
A05
A08

A79
A06
A04
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PROGRAM
ASSOCIATE

5004-25
5005-01
5008-01
5010-01
5012-02
5101-01
5101-02
5199-03
5199-04
5199-05
5205-01
5207-01
5208-01
5211-00
5213-01
5214-01
5216-00
5216-01
5219-01
5299-10
5299-15
5299-16
5304-01
5309-01
5310-01
5315-01
5399-07
5406-01
5503-01
5505-01
5505-03
5505-05
5505-06
5507-01
5599-01
5599-10

4910-01
4910-03
4910-09
4940-01
4950-01

ENTREPRENEURSHIP
OFFICE TECHNOLOGY
VISUAL ARTS
HOTEL/RESTAURANT
GRAPHIC DESIGN

COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS

INFORMATION & CYB
COMPUTER NETWORK
GENERAL TECHNOLOG

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION

TRENDS IN FALL ENROLLMENT REPORTING

Anne Arundel Community College

CIP
(CONTINUED)

520701
520401
109999
520904
500409
521201
ER SECURITY 111003
MANAGEMENT 110901
Y 521299

MANAGEMENT

CMP SCI:INTRNT&MOBILE DEVICE SFTWAR 110899

MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN
RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY

NURSING

SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY
HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

MEDICAL ASSISTING
ADDICTION COUNSEL
HUMAN SERVICES
PHYSICAL THERAPY
EMT PARAMEDIC
AGING STUDIES

THERAPEUTIC MASSAGE

ARCHITECTURE AND
CIVIL ENGR TECH

ELECTRONIC ENGINE
MANUFACTURING TEC
SYSTEMS ENGINEERI
OCEAN ENGR TECH

EARLY CHILDHOOD D

511004
510907
513801
510909
510707
510716
ING 511501

511502
ASSISTANT 510806
511004
319999
150701
INTERIOR DESIGN 151303

150201
ERING TECH 150303
H 150805
NG TECH 159999

400607
EVELOPMENT 190708

LAW ENFORCEMENT & CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107

FORENSIC STUDIES 430107
CYBERCRIME 430103
JUVENILE JUSTICE 430107
FIRE MANAGEMENT 430201
PARALEGAL STUDIES 220302
LAW AND JURISPRUDENCE 220001
NON-DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE
ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER 240101
MATHEMATICS 270101
HEALTH, FITNESS & EXERCISE STUDIES 310501
ENGINEERING TRANSFER 140101
TRANSFER STUDIES 240199
TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER 130101

4960-01
4960-11
4970-01
4980-01
5001-01

ELEM EDUC/ELEMENTARY SPECIAL ED (AA 131202

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER

COMPUTER SCIENCE
BUSINESS MGMT

520101
110101
520201

TRANSFER

ST 1998
A07 0
D93 6
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A87 123
A09 0
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05/31/12 MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION PAGE:

TRENDS IN FALL ENROLLMENT REPORTING

Anne Arundel Community College (CONTINUED)

PROGRAM CIP ST 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010
NON-DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE (CONTINUED)
5002-01 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING 520302 13 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5004-08 RETAIL MANAGEMENT 521899 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5005-01 OFFICE TECHNOLOGY 520401 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5008-01 VISUAL ARTS 109999 24 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5010-01 HOTEL/RESTAURANT MANAGEMENT 520904 8 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5012-01 MUSIC 500901 8 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5012-02 GRAPHIC DESIGN 500409 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5012-16 PUBLICATION DESIGN ON THE INTERNET 500402 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5101-01 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 521201 46 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5199-03 COMPUTER NETWORK MANAGEMENT 110901 14 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5207-01 RADIOLOGIC TECHNOLOGY 510907 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5208-01 NURSING 513801 28 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5214-01 MEDICAL ASSISTING 510716 7 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5216-01 HUMAN SERVICES 511502 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5219-01 PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT 510806 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5299-08 PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 510912 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5299-10 EMT PARAMEDIC 511004 5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5303-01 DESIGNING AND DRAFTING TECH 151301 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5304-01 ARCHITECTURE AND INTERIOR DESIGN 151303 5 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5309-01 CIVIL ENGR TECH 150201 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5310-01 ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING TECH 150303 17 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5503-01 EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT 190708 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5505-01 LAW ENFORCEMENT & CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107 15 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5599-01 PARALEGAL STUDIES 220302 16 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5599-10 LAW AND JURISPRUDENCE 220001 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9099-01 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 1424 1715 1978 2505 2756 2785 2754 2957 2895 2861 2657 2744 2657

FOOTNOTE: ST(STATUS)IDENTIFIES PROGRAMS THAT HAVE BEEN APPROVED(A). DISCONTINUED(D) AFTER 1976 ALONG WITH YEAR OF COMMISSION ACTION,
MOVED(M) IN 2009 TO REDESIGNATED DEGREE (FIRST-PROFESSIONAL/DOCTORATE CHANGE), REDESIGNATED(R) FROM FIRST-PROFESSIONAL AND
DOCTORATE WITH ORIGINAL APPROVAL YEAR IF AFTER 1976.
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MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION

TRENDS IN FALL ENROLLMENT REPORTING

Baltimore City Community College

PROGRAM CIP

UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL

4910-01 ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER 240101
4950-01 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240102
4970-01 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER 520101
4980-01 COMPUTER SCIENCE TRANSFER 110101
5002-01 ACCOUNTING 520301
5004-01 BUSINESS-REAL ESTATE 520803
5103-01 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110103
5208-01 NURSING 513801
5213-01 CODING SPECIALIST 510707
5503-01 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 190708
5505-01 PUBLIC SAFETY 430107
9099-01 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999
LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE

4960-01 SUBSTITUTE TEACHER 130101
4960-02 SPECIAL EDUCATION ASSISTANT 131001
5002-01 ACCOUNTING 520301
5003-01 PERSONAL FINANCIAL MGT. 520803
5004-01 BUSINESS-REAL ESTATE 520803
5004-02 MGT/LEADERSHIP 520201
5004-25 ENTREPRENEURSHIP 520299
5005-01 OFFICE TECHNOLOGY 520401

5008-02
5012-02
5101-03
5101-13
5103-01
5103-02
5208-99
5209-01
5211-01
5211-02
5213-01
5213-99
5215-01
5299-01
5299-11
5303-01
5310-01
5317-01
5401-00
5404-01
5407-01
5407-02
5501-01
5503-01
5505-01
5505-02

VISUAL, PERFORMING & COMMUNICATION 500501
FASHION DESIGN 500407
WEB SITE DEVELOPMENT 111004
DATABASE SYSTEM ADMINISTRATION 521201
COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110103
NETWORK SPECIALIST 110901
PRE-NURSING 513801
PRACTICAL NURSING 513901
OPERATING ROOM TECHNOLOGY 510909
SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY 510909
CODING SPECIALIST 510707
PRE-HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 510707

RESPIRATORY THERAPY TECH 510908
EMERGENCY MED. TECH-INTERMEDIATE 510904

EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN - BASI 510810
COMPUTER-AIDED DRAFT. & DESIGN 151301
ELECTRONICS TECH 150303
CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISION 522001
ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE 030104
DIETARY MANAGER 513103
BIOTECHNOLOGY LAB SCIENCE 419999
LAB ANIMAL SCIENCE 419999
ALLIED HUMAN SERVICES 511501
EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 190708
PUBLIC SAFETY 430107

LAW ENFORCEMENT & CORRECTIONAL ADMN 430102
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05/31/12

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION

TRENDS IN FALL ENROLLMENT REPORTING
Baltimore City Community College

PROGRAM CIP
LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE (CONTINUED)
5507-01 FIRE SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY 430204
5599-01 LEGAL ASSISTANT 220302
5599-06 LEGAL NURSE CONSULTANT 220302
5599-99 PRE-LEGAL ASSISTANT 220302
9099-01 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999
ASSOCIATE
4910-01 ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER 240101
4940-01 ENGINEERING TRANSFER 140101
4940-99 PRE-ENGINEERING 140101
4950-01 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240102
4960-01 TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER 130101
4970-01 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER 520101
4980-01 COMPUTER SCIENCE TRANSFER 110101
4980-99 PRE-COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101
5002-01 ACCOUNTING 520301
5003-01 BANKING & FINANCE 520803
5004-01 BUSINESS 520201
5005-01 OFFICE ADMINISTRATION 520401
5008-01 MASS COMMUNICATIONS 109999
5008-02 VISUAL, PERFORMING & COMMUN. ARTS ( 500501
5008-06 VISUAL, PERFORMING & COMMUN. ARTS ( 500903
5010-01 HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT 520901
5012-02 FASHION DESIGN 500407
5103-01 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110103
5203-01 DENTAL HYGIENE 510602
5203-99 PRE-DENTAL HYGIENE 510602
5208-01 NURSING 513801
5208-99 PRE-NURSING 513801
5211-02 SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIST 510909
5211-99 PRE-SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY 510909
5213-01 HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 510707
5213-99 PRE-HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 510707
5215-01 RESPIRATORY CARE 510908
5215-99 PRE-RESPIRATORY THERAPY 510908
5219-01 PHYS THERAPIST ASST 510806
5219-99 PRE-PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT 510806
5299-01 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE 510904
5299-99 PRE-EMERGENCY MEDICAL CERVICES 510904
5303-01 COMPUTER-AIDED DRAFT. & DESIGN 151301
5310-01 ELECTRONICS TECH 150303
5315-10 MACHINING TECHNOLOGY 480501
5317-01 CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISION 522001
5401-00 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE 030104
5404-01 DIETETIC TECH 513103
5404-99 PRE-DIETETIC TECHNICIAN 513104
5407-01 BIOTECHNOLOGY 419999
5501-01 ALLIED HUMAN SERVICES 511501

ST

D11
D11
D11
A99

A99

D11
A99

D00

D92
D11
D11
D87

A99
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A99
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D11
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A0l
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D11
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A82
A92
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05/31/12 MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION PAGE: 10
TRENDS IN FALL ENROLLMENT REPORTING

Baltimore City Community College (CONTINUED)

PROGRAM CIp ST 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
ASSOCIATE (CONTINUED)
5503-01 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 190708 209 196 222 235 286 277 266 288 270 243 273 269 263 239
5505-01 LAW ENFORCEMENT & CORRECTIONAL ADMI 430107 164 203 212 202 196 244 210 48 49 41 39 43 38 32
5507-01 FIRE SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY 430204 D92 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 3 3 2 4 2
5599-01 LEGAL ASSISTANT 220302 82 85 98 86 87 102 105 82 84 74 70 62 59 59
5599-99 PRE-LEGAL ASSISTANT 220302 A99 0 26 4 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
9099-01 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 542 515 402 365 310 240 392 375 126 72 412 17 35 52
NON-DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE
4910-01 ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER 240101 19 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4940-01 ENGINEERING TRANSFER 140101 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4940-99 PRE-ENGINEERING 140101 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4950-01 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240102 178 89 36 165 145 154 122 0 0 0 0 0 37 58
4960-01 TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER 130101 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4970-01 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER 520101 9 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4980-01 COMPUTER SCIENCE TRANSFER 110101 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4980-99 PRE-COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5002-01 ACCOUNTING 520301 14 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5003-01 BANKING & FINANCE 520803 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5004-01 BUSINESS 520201 16 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5004-07 INTERNATIONAL TRADE 521403 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5005-01 OFFICE ADMINISTRATION 520401 9 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5010-01 HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT 520901 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5012-02 FASHION DESIGN 500407 7 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5103-01 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110103 18 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5203-01 DENTAL HYGIENE 510602 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5208-01 NURSING 513801 6 0 0 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
5208-99 PRE-NURSING 513801 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5211-01 OPERATING ROOM TECHNOLOGY 510909 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5211-02 SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIST 510909 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5211-99 PRE-SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY 510909 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5213-01 HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 510707 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5213-99 PRE-HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 510707 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5219-01 PHYS THERAPIST ASST 510806 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5219-99 PRE-PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT 510806 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5299-01 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE 510904 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5303-01 COMPUTER-AIDED DRAFT. & DESIGN 151301 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5310-01 ELECTRONICS TECH 150303 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5404-01 DIETETIC TECH 513103 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5407-01 BIOTECHNOLOGY 419999 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5501-01 ALLIED HUMAN SERVICES 511501 12 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5503-01 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 190708 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5505-01 LAW ENFORCEMENT & CORRECTIONAL ADMI 430107 21 10 0 0 0 0 0 164 256 269 146 145 134 136
5505-02 LAW ENFORCEMENT & CORRECTIONAL ADMN 430102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 3
5599-01 LEGAL ASSISTANT 220302 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5599-06 LEGAL NURSE CONSULTANT 220302 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9099-01 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 377 295 368 455 797 697 581 630 396 392 38 361 422 479

FOOTNOTE: ST(STATUS)IDENTIFIES PROGRAMS THAT HAVE BEEN APPROVED(A), DISCONTINUED(D) AFTER 1976 ALONG WITH YEAR OF COMMISSION ACTION,
MOVED(M) IN 2009 TO REDESIGNATED DEGREE (FIRST-PROFESSIONAL/DOCTORATE CHANGE), REDESIGNATED(R) FROM FIRST-PROFESSIONAL AND
DOCTORATE WITH ORIGINAL APPROVAL YEAR IF AFTER 1976.



05/31/12

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION

TRENDS IN FALL ENROLLMENT REPORTING

Carroll Community College

PROGRAM

UNKNOWN

4910-01
4950-01
4960-01
4970-01
5012-06
5101-01
5219-01
5304-01
9099-01

DEGREE LEVEL

ARTS AND SCIENCES TRANSFER

GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER

TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER
COMPUTER GRAPHICS

COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS-MICRO
PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT
COMPUTER-AIDED DESIGN

GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED

LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE

5002-01
5005-01
5012-06
5101-01
5199-03
5209-01
5213-01
5213-02
5213-04
5304-01
5312-01
5317-01
5503-01
5505-01
5506-03
9099-01

ACCOUNTING

OFFICE TECHNOLOGY

COMPUTER GRAPHICS

COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS-MICRO
DATA COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY
LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSING

CORE CERTIFICATE IN HEALTH INFO TCH
ADVANCED CERTIF IN HEALTH INFO TCHN
HEALTH INFORMATION TECH.-MEDICAL RE
COMPUTER-AIDED DESIGN

QUALITY MANAGEMENT & TECHNOLOGY
CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGY

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION

LAW ENFORCEMENT

HUMAN SERVICES

GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED

ASSOCTATE

4910-01
4940-02
4940-03
4950-01
4960-01
4960-09
4960-11
4960-30
4960-31
4960-33
4960-34
4970-01
5002-01
5005-01
5012-06
5101-01
5199-03
5208-01

ARTS AND SCIENCES TRANSFER
COMPUTER ENGINEERING (ASE)
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING (ASE)
GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER

TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER

EARLY CHLDHD ED/EARLY CHLDHD SP ED
ELEM EDUC/ELEM SPEC EDUC (AAT)
SECONDARY EDUCATION - CHEMISTRY(AAT
SECONDARY EDUCATION - MATHEMATICS (
SECONDARY EDUCATION - SPANISH (AAT)
SECONDARY EDUCATION - ENGLISH (AAT)
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER
ACCOUNTING

OFFICE TECHNOLOGY

COMPUTER GRAPHICS

COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS-MICRO
BﬁgélﬁgMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY

240101
240199
130101
520101
110803
521201
510806
151303
309999

520302
520401
110803
521201
110901
513901
510707
510707
510707
151303
150702
460499
190708
430107
511599
309999

240101
140901
141001
240199
130101
131210
131202
131323
131311
131330
131305
520101
520302
520401
110803
521201
110901
513801

ST 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002
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A08
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D08
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TRENDS IN FALL ENROLLMENT REPORTING

Carroll Community College (CONTINUED)

PROGRAM CIP ST 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010
ASSOCIATE (CONTINUED)
5213-00 HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 510707 A08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 30
5219-01 PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT 510806 A93 26 20 24 24 10 20 36 36 46 53 48 45 46
5299-00 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES-PARAMEDI 510904 Al0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5304-01 COMPUTER-AIDED DESIGN 151303 A93 45 34 32 30 37 30 23 29 34 40 32 36 22
5317-01 CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGY 460499 A93 10 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
5503-01 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 190708 A93 62 57 49 46 22 31 51 45 31 27 25 27 43
5505-01 LAW ENFORCEMENT 430107 A02 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 16 7 20 10 25 26
5506-03 HUMAN SERVICES 511599 A93 24 13 9 5 5 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
9099-01 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 35 12 0 0 0 0
NON-DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE
4910-01 ARTS AND SCIENCES TRANSFER 240101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
4940-03 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING (ASE) 141001 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4950-01 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 122
4960-11 ELEM EDUC/ELEM SPEC EDUC (AAT) 131202 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
4960-31 SECONDARY EDUCATION - MATHEMATICS ( 131311 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
4960-34 SECONDARY EDUCATION - ENGLISH (AAT) 131305 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
4970-01 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER 520101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
5002-01 ACCOUNTING 520302 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5012-06 COMPUTER GRAPHICS 110803 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5304-01 COMPUTER-AIDED DESIGN 151303 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5505-01 LAW ENFORCEMENT 430107 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
9099-01 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

FOOTNOTE: ST(STATUS)IDENTIFIES PROGRAMS THAT HAVE BEEN APPROVED(A). DISCONTINUED(D) AFTER 1976 ALONG WITH YEAR OF COMMISSION ACTION,
MOVED(M) IN 2009 TO REDESIGNATED DEGREE (FIRST-PROFESSIONAL/DOCTORATE CHANGE), REDESIGNATED(R) FROM FIRST-PROFESSIONAL AND
DOCTORATE WITH ORIGINAL APPROVAL YEAR IF AFTER 1976.
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PROGRAM
LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE

VIS COMM/COMM ARTS/TECH-WEB DSGN &M 110801
VIS COMM/COMM ARTS/TECH-WEB DEVELOP 110801
BIOTECHNOLOGY

BUSINESS & COMMERCE TECH

4910-02
4910-03
4910-04
5001-01
5001-02
5001-03
5001-04
5001-05
5001-06
5001-07
5001-10
5001-11
5001-12
5001-15
5004-00
5005-01
5007-01
5007-02
5007-03
5007-04
5007-05
5007-06
5007-07
5007-08
5007-10
5007-11
5007-12
5011-05
5099-06
5099-07
5099-10
5101-01
5101-02
5101-03
5206-02
5206-03
5206-04
5208-01
5209-01
5299-01
5299-05
5310-01
5310-02
5310-03
5310-05
5317-01
5402-00
5408-01
5505-01

BUSI
BUSI
BUSI
BUSI
BUSI
BUSI
BUSI
BUSI
BUSI
BUSI

00 00 20 OO RO OO RO OO RO OO

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION
TRENDS IN FALL ENROLLMENT

Cecil College

COMMERCE TECH-ACCOUNTING I
COMMERCE TECH-ACCOUNTING II
COMMERCE TECH-COMPUTERIZED A
COMMRCE TECH-COMPUTERIZED AC
COMMERCE TECH-COMMUNICATIONS
COMMERCE TECH-COMMUNICATIONS
COMMERCE TECH-MANAGEMENT I
COMMERCE TECH-MANAGEMENT 1T
COMMERCE TECH-OFFICE MGMNT I
COMMERCE TECH-PUBLIC RELATIO

GOVERNMENT CONTRACTING

OFFICE
VISUAL
VISUAL
VISUAL
VISUAL
VISUAL
VISUAL
VISUAL
VISUAL
VISUAL
VISUAL
VISUAL

TECHNOLOGY

COMMUNICATIONS
COMMUNICATION-BASIC PHOTOGRA
COMMUNICATION-DIGITAL IMAGIN
COMMUNICATION-GRAPHIC DESIGN
COMMUNICATION-PHOTOGRAPHY LA
COMMUNICATION-STUDIO PHOTOGR
COMMUNICATION-PORTFOLIO PHTG
COMMUNICATION-PROFESSIONAL P
COMMUNICATIONS-VIDEO PRODUCT
COMMUNICATIONS-VIDEQ TECHNOL
COMM-SIMULATION DESIGN & GAM

TRANSPOR & LOGISTICS-AIR TRAFFIC CO
TRANSPORT & LOGISTICS-COMMERC TRANS
TRANSPORT & LOGISTICS-MATERIALS MGM
TRANSPOR. & LOGISTICS- TRANSPOR. MG
COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS
COMPUTER INFO SYSTEMS-APPLICATIONS
COMPUTER INFO SYSTEMS-PROGRAMMING

EQUINE
EQUINE
EQUINE

SCIENCE
STUDIES
STUDIES MANAGEMENT

NURSING-LPN PRIOR TO 2006

PRACTICAL NURSING

EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECH-PARAMEDIC CE
PERSONAL TRAINER/FITNESS MANAGER
ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY

ELECTRONICS TCHNLGY-COMPUTER REPAIR
ELECTRONICS TCHNLGY-ELEC/MECH TECHN
ELECTRONICS TCHNLGY-TECHNICIAN
CONSTRUCTION TRADES TECH
HORTICULTURAL SCIENCE

SANITARY TECH

LAW ENF & CORRECTIONS TECH

CIP

261201
520201
520302
520302
520302
520302
520501
520501
520201
520201
520204
090902
520202
520401
500406
500605
100303
500409
500406
500406
500406
500406
500602
500602
100304
490105
520209
520209
520299
110101
110202
110201
010999
010307
010307
513901
513901
510904
310507
150303
470104
150403
470105
460499
010601
150506
430107

COMMISSION
REPORTING
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MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION

TRENDS IN FALL ENROLLMENT
Cecil College
PROGRAM CIp

LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE (CONTINUED)
9099-01 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999
ASSOCIATE
4910-01 ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER 240101
4910-08 HEALTHCARE SCIENCE 510000
4910-09 EXERCISE SCIENCES 310501
4950-01 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240102
4960-01 TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER 130101
4960-09 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION (AAT) 131210
4960-11 ELEMENTARY EDUCATION (AAT) 131202
4960-30 SECONDARY EDUCATION - CHEMISTRY (AA 131323
4960-31 SECONDARY EDUCATION - MATHEMATICS ( 131311
4960-32 SECONDARY EDUCATION - PHYSICS (AAT) 131329
4960-34 SECONDARY EDUCATION-ENGLISH (AAT) 131305
4970-01 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER 520101
5001-01 BUSINESS & COMMERCE TECH 520201
5004-00 GOVERNMENT CONTRACTING 520202
5005-01 OFFICE TECH 520401
5007-01 VISUAL COMMUNICATIONS 500406
5007-12 VISUAL COMMUN-SIMULATION DESIGN & G 100304
5099-05 TRANSPORTATION AND LOGISTICS 520209
5101-01 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 521201
5206-03 EQUINE STUDIES 010307
5208-01 NURSING 513801
5299-01 EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECH.-PARAMEDIC 510904
5303-01 COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN (JOINT W/HARF 151301
5305-01 CHEMICAL LABORATORY TECH 410301
5310-01 ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY 150303
5317-01 CONSTRUCTION TRADES TECH 460499
5503-01 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 131210
5505-01 LAW ENF & CORRECTIONS TECH 430107
5505-02 CRIMINAL JUSTICE- CORRECTIONS 430102
5505-03 CRIMINAL JUSTICE - LAW ENFORCEMENT 430107
5507-01 FIRE SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY 430203
NON-DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE
4910-01 ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER 240101
4910-08 HEALTHCARE SCIENCE 510000
4950-01 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240102
4960-11 ELEMENTARY EDUCATION (AAT) 131202
4960-30 SECONDARY EDUCATION - CHEMISTRY (AA 131323
5001-01 BUSINESS & COMMERCE TECH 520201
5007-01 VISUAL COMMUNICATIONS 500406
5007-12 VISUAL COMMUN-SIMULATION DESIGN & G 100304
5101-03 COMPUTER INFO SYSTEMS-PROGRAMMING 110201
5208-01 NURSING 513801
5503-01 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 131210

COMMISSION
REPORTING
ST 1998
0
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All 0
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91
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AD2 0
AQ4 0
AD4 0
A04 0
All 0
62
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A8l 138
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D02 17
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D95 3
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D11 27
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All 0
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0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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0
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05/31/12 MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION PAGE:

TRENDS IN FALL ENROLLMENT REPORTING

Cecil College (CONTINUED)
PROGRAM CIP ST 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010
NON-DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE (CONTINUED)
5505-01 LAW ENF & CORRECTIONS TECH 430107 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
9099-01 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 192 251 257 252 311 309 230 187 184 177 190 118 119

FOOTNOTE: ST(STATUS)IDENTIFIES PROGRAMS THAT HAVE BEEN APPROVED(A). DISCONTINUED(D) AFTER 1976 ALONG WITH YEAR OF COMMISSION ACTION,
MOVED(M) IN 2009 TO REDESIGNATED DEGREE (FIRST-PROFESSIONAL/DOCTORATE CHANGE), REDESIGNATED(R) FROM FIRST-PROFESSIONAL AND
DOCTORATE WITH ORIGINAL APPROVAL YEAR IF AFTER 1976.
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MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION

TRENDS IN FALL ENROLLMENT REPORTING

Chesapeake College

PROGRAM CIP
LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE
4950-01 TRANSFER STUDIES - ADVANCED 240199 A06
4960-03 TEACHER AIDE 130101 A02
5001-01 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY CERT 520201
5002-01 ACCOUNTING 520302 A86
5005-01 OFFICE ED & TECH 520401 D98
5103-01 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110301 D08
5103-02 CIS:MICROCOMPUTER APPLIC SPEC (BASI 110301 A08
5103-03 CIS:MICROCOMPUTER APPLIC SPEC (ADVA 110301 A08
5103-04 CIS:PC SYSTEMS SPECIALIST (BASIC) 151202 D11
5103-05 CIS:PC SYSTEMS SPECIALIST (ADVANCED 151202 D11
5103-06 CIS:INTERACTIVE MEDIA&WEB DESIGN (B 110801 A08
5103-07 CIS:INTERACTIVE MEDIA&WEB DESIGN(AD 110801 A08
5103-08 CIS: NETWORK MANAGEMENT (BASIC) 110901 D11
5103-09 CIS: NETWORK MANAGEMENT (ADVANCED) 110901 D11
5103-10 CIS: PC & NETWORK MANAGEMENT (BASIC 119999 All
5103-11 CIS: PC & NETWORK MANAGEMENT (ADVAN 119999 All
5209-01 LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSING 513901 A97
5211-02 SURGICAL TECH 510909 A93
5299-00 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 510904 A04
5299-01 EMT-PARAMEDIC 510904 A97
5299-11 PHYSICAL FITNESS 319999 D01
5299-20 MASSAGE THERAPY 513501 A01
5301-01 ENGINEERING TCHNLGY:MNFCTR TTCHNLGY 150613 D07
5301-02 WELDING (BASIC) 159999 All
5301-03 WELDING (ADVANCED) 159999 All
5310-01 ELECTRONICS 150303 D04
5312-02 INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE TECH CERTIFI 470399 D07
5317-01 DRAFTING 151399
5317-02 AIR COND /HEATING REFRIG TECH 470201 D08
5404-01 FOOD SERVICE MANAGEMENT 120503 A01
5503-01 EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT-ADVANCE 190708
5503-02 DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES 131001 DO1
5503-03 EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT-BASIC 190708 A09
5503-12 EDUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY 139999 A00
5505-01 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107
5506-04 HOTEL/RESORT MANAGEMENT CERTIFICATE 520999 A04
5599-01 PARALEGAL STUDIES 220302 A90
5600-02 DIRECTED TECHNOLOGY (EMT - PARAMEDI 510904 D97
ASSOCTATE
4910-01 LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCES 240101
4920-01 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE 030104 Al0
4940-01 ENGINEERING TRANSFER 140101 DO8
4950-01 GENERAL COLLEGE STUDIES 240199
4960-01 TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER 130101 D11
4960-09 EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION (AAT) 131210 A06

4960-11
4960-30

ELEM EDUC/GENERIC SPEC EDUC PREK-12 131202 A02
SECONDARY EDUCATION-CHEMISTRY (AAT) 131323 A09
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05/31/12 MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION PAGE:

TRENDS IN FALL ENROLLMENT REPORTING

Chesapeake College (CONTINUED)
PROGRAM CIP ST 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

ASSOCIATE (CONTINUED)

4960-31 SECONDARY EDUCATION-MATHEMATICS (AA 131311 AQ5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 5 6 7 3
4960-32 SECONDARY EDUCATION-PHYSICS (AAT) 131329 A05 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
4960-34 SECONDARY EDUCATION-ENGLISH (AAT) 131305 AQ9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 6
4970-01 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER 520101 121 108 131 122 127 111 102 114 131 127 122 131 141
4980-01 COMPUTER SCIENCE TRANSFER 110701 D11 17 21 18 9 11 16 14 10 10 11 9 14 6
5001-01 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT TECH 520201 89 89 73 66 63 63 90 94 83 110 91 80 84
5002-01 ACCOUNTING 520302 A86 50 44 44 30 37 48 53 64 53 40 43 45 52
5005-01 OFFICE ED & TECH 520401 D98 37 18 8 4 5 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
5099-00 TECHNICAL/PROFESSIONAL STUDIES 240102 A06 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 34 40 40 37
5101-02 COMPUTER INFORMATION SECURITY 111003 A08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 11
5103-01 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 119999 A82 49 9 115 105 98 117 116 105 88 63 79 91 106
5207-01 RADIOLOGIC SCIENCES 510907 A83 16 22 21 34 53 73 79 84 74 68 90 109 110
5208-01 NURSING: REGISTERED NURSE 513801 A97 169 175 181 241 270 365 358 355 402 371 422 451 474
5216-01 HUMAN SERVICES 511599 A89 59 64 51 51 73 56 59 58 65 71 71 110 103
5219-01 PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT 510806 A95 27 28 17 15 17 35 33 46 40 41 53 65 64
5299-00 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 510904 A04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 9 7 8 2
5299-20 MASSAGE THERAPY 513501 AQ1 0 0 0 1 11 16 20 23 23 23 21 20 13
5301-01 ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 159999 A92 40 43 43 41 36 35 26 28 24 27 34 38 32
5503-01 EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT 190708 A88 53 53 54 64 64 58 64 53 49 56 49 52 60
5505-01 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430199 49 49 40 56 51 69 79 73 80 71 79 110 121
5506-04 HOTEL/RESTAURANT MANAGEMENT 520999 A96 7 10 6 5 11 7 11 12 18 18 15 19 24
5599-01 PARALEGAL STUDIES 220302 A90 33 45 39 35 37 27 35 34 29 23 28 33 28
9099-01 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NON-DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE

4910-01 LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCES 240101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4950-01 GENERAL COLLEGE STUDIES 240199 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5299-00 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 510904 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
9099-01 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 700 699 629 573 603 596 636 646 677 672 579 439 371

FOOTNOTE: ST(STATUS)IDENTIFIES PROGRAMS THAT HAVE BEEN APPROVED(A). DISCONTINUED(D) AFTER 1976 ALONG WITH YEAR OF COMMISSION ACTION,
MOVED(M) IN 2009 TO REDESIGNATED DEGREE (FIRST-PROFESSIONAL/DOCTORATE CHANGE), REDESIGNATED(R) FROM FIRST-PROFESSIONAL AND
DOCTORATE WITH ORIGINAL APPROVAL YEAR IF AFTER 1976.
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05/31/12

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION

TRENDS IN FALL ENROLLMENT REPORTING
College of Southern Maryland

PROGRAM

UNKNOWN

5599-01
9099-01

DEGREE LEVEL

PARALEGAL STUDIES
GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED

LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE

4950-01
5002-01
5004-01
5005-01
5011-20
5012-05
5099-10
5101-01
5101-02
5101-03
5103-01
5103-02
5208-01
5209-01
5213-01
5214-01
5216-01
5299-01
5299-05
5299-11
5299-20
5299-99
5301-01
5303-01
5310-01
5315-01
5401-00
5503-01
5505-05
5505-06
5506-03
5600-05
9099-01

GENERAL STUDIES

ACCOUNTING

MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT

OFFICE TECHNOLOGY

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE OPERATOR
GRAPHICS DESIGN

PROFESSIONAL COMMUNICATIONS
INFORMATION SERVICES

TECHNICAL SUPPORT

WEB DEVELOPER

COMPUTER PROGRAMMING

BASIC COMPUTER-AIDED DRAFTING
PATIENT CARE ASSISTANT
PRACTICAL NURSING

MEDICAL CODING SPECIALIST
MEDICAL ASSISTING

HUMAN SERVICES:MENTAL HEALTH TECHNI
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
PHARMACY TECHNICIAN

BASIC FITNESS MANAGER

BASIC THERAPEUTIC MASSAGE
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES-PARAMEDI
ENGINEERING TECH

DRAFTING

ELECTRONICS

MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY
ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY

EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT
CRIMINAL JUSTICE

SECURITY MANAGEMENT

HUMAN SERVICES

DIRECTED TCHNLGY (HEALTH CARE TCHNL
GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED

ASSOCTATE

4910-01
4930-01
4940-01
4940-02
4940-03
4950-01
4960-01
4960-09

ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER

DIGITAL MEDIA PRODUCTION
ENGINEERING TRANSFER

COMPUTER ENGINEERING (ASE)
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING (ASE)
GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER

TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION (A.A.T.)

CIP

220302
309999

240199
520302
520201
520401
490205
500402
109999
110103
110103
110103
110201
151302
513902
513901
510707
510716
511502
510904
510805
310599
513501
510904
159999
151301
150303
150613
150507
190708
430103
430103
511599
510999
309999

240101
090702
140101
140901
141001
240199
130101
131210

ST 1998 1999 2000

A06
A85

A02
A99
A0l
A96
A99
AGQ
A84
AGQ
D08

A0l
AQQ
AQ3
A0l
AQ7
AQ7
A10
A02
A92

A85
A99
A97
A83
A0l
A0l
A93
A97

A86
All

All
All

A86
A08
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05/31/12 MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION
TRENDS IN FALL ENROLLMENT REPORTING
College of Southern Maryland (CONTINUED)

PROGRAM CIP ST 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006
ASSOCIATE (CONTINUED)
4960-11 ELEM EDUC/GENERIC SPEC EDUC PREK-12 131202 A02 0 0 0 0 0 64 142 169 170
4970-01 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER 520101 A86 384 334 354 310 384 468 537 623 716
4980-01 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 A03 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 55 83
5002-01 ACCOUNTING 520302 A85 185 193 188 203 211 256 240 223 220
5004-01 MANAGEMENT DEVELOPMENT 520201 221 212 211 263 287 299 248 226 216
5005-01 SECRETARIAL SCIENCE 520401 D83 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5010-01 HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT 520901 A10 0 0 0 0 0
5101-01 INFORMATION SERVICES 110103 A92 278 313 424 545 485 432 335 280 262
5101-04 INFORMATION SYSTEMS SECURITY 111003 A07 0 0 0 0 0 0
5103-01 COMPUTER PROGRAMMING 110201 285 282 293 241 238 247 173 157 133
5205-01 MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 511004 AO6 0
5208-01 NURSING 513801 A77 355 100 104 336 444 598 654 756 787
5219-01 PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT 510806 A95 11 20 50 43 42 42 55 51 55
5299-01 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 510904 A95 14 5 11 13 11 15 14 13 18
5299-11 SPORT MANAGEMENT 310599 A06 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29
5299-20 MASSAGE THERAPY 513501 A0l 0 0 0 0 19 35 43 72 76
5301-01 ENGINEERING TECH 159999 A89 22 29 24 42 42 45 51 46 50
5310-01 ELECTRONICS 150303 A85 61 49 45 49 40 49 39 36 42
5315-01 MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY 150613 D08 0 0 0 0 9 1 1 0 0
5316-01 NUCLEAR ENGNRING TECH:INSTRMNT & CO 151401 Al10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5317-03 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 460499 AQ7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5317-10 ELECTRIC WIRING TECHNICIAN 460302 A07 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5399-20 ELECTRIC POWER TECHNICIAN 460303 A03 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1
5401-00 ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY 150507 A97 0 6 15 11 16 13 20 16 12
5503-01 EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT 190708 A87 60 58 75 61 69 76 74 82 83
5505-02 HOMELAND SECURITY 430301 A10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5505-05 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430103 A01 0 0 0 0 36 125 170 198 209
5506-03 HUMAN SERVICES 511599 A86 52 44 55 51 55 63 53 46 49
5507-01 FIRE SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY 430203 A98 6 17 19 20 39 37 40 30 28
5599-01 PARALEGAL STUDIES 220302 A92 149 120 104 102 114 124 103 96 87
9099-01 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 3 44 216 0 0 0 0 0 0
NON-DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE
4910-01 ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER 240101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4940-01 ENGINEERING TRANSFER 140101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4940-02 COMPUTER ENGINEERING (ASE) 140901 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4940-03 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING (ASE) 141001 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4950-01 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4960-01 TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER 130101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4960-11 ELEM EDUC/GENERIC SPEC EDUC PREK-12 131202 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4970-01 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER 520101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4980-01 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5002-01 ACCOUNTING 520302 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5005-01 SECRETARIAL SCIENCE 520401 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5011-20 COMMERCIAL VEHICLE OPERATOR 490205 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5101-01 INFORMATION SERVICES 110103 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
5208-01 NURSING 513801 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

5214-01

MEDICAL ASSISTING 510716
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05/31/12 MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION PAGE: 20
TRENDS IN FALL ENROLLMENT REPORTING

College of Southern Maryland (CONTINUED)

PROGRAM CIP ST 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
NON-DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE (CONTINUED)
5219-01 PHYSICAL THERAPY ASSISTANT 510806 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
5299-01 EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES 510904 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5299-11 SPORT MANAGEMENT 310599 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 2 2 1
5299-20 MASSAGE THERAPY 513501 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5303-01 DRAFTING 151301 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5315-01 MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY 150613 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5316-01 NUCLEAR ENGNRING TECH:INSTRMNT & CO 151401 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5317-03 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 460499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
5401-00 ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY 150507 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
5503-01 EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT 190708 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5505-01 LAW ENFORCEMENT 430107 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5505-02 HOMELAND SECURITY 430301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5505-05 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 5
5507-01 FIRE SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY 430203 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5599-01 PARALEGAL STUDIES 220302 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9099-01 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 1527 1784 13 106 94 82 62 48 43 39 59 46 227 235

FOOTNOTE: ST(STATUS)IDENTIFIES PROGRAMS THAT HAVE BEEN APPROVED(A). DISCONTINUED(D) AFTER 1976 ALONG WITH YEAR OF COMMISSION ACTION,
MOVED(M) IN 2009 TO REDESIGNATED DEGREE (FIRST-PROFESSIONAL/DOCTORATE CHANGE), REDESIGNATED(R) FROM FIRST-PROFESSIONAL AND
DOCTORATE WITH ORIGINAL APPROVAL YEAR IF AFTER 1976.



05/31/12 MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION PAGE:

TRENDS IN FALL ENROLLMENT REPORTING
Community College of Balt. County

PROGRAM CIP ST 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010
UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL
4910-01 ARTS & SCIENCES 240101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0
4910-04 SCIENCE 300101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
4910-05 PHILOSOPHY AND BUSINESS 240101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4930-01 HUMANITIES & SOCIAL SCIENCES 240101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0
4940-01 ENGINEERING TRANSFER CERTIFICATE 140101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4950-01 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240199 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 220 0 0 0
4960-01 TEACHER EDUCATION 130101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 7 0 0 0
4970-01 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 13 0 0 0
4980-01 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0
5001-01 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 0 0 0
5001-05 SMALL BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5002-01 ACCOUNTING 520302 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0
5002-02 BUSINESS ACCOUNTING 520302 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5005-01 OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES 520401 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
5010-11 HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT 520904 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
5011-01 AVIATION MANAGEMENT 490101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5012-05 INTERIOR DESIGN 500402 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5012-06 ADVERTISING DESIGN 500402 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 0
5101-01 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 521201 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5101-17 OBJECT-ORIENTED PROGRAM CERTIFICATE 110202 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5199-32 PREPARATION FOR CISCO 110202 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5199-35 MCITP CERTIFICATE 110202 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5199-38 INFORMATION SECURITY 110901 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5203-01 DENTAL HYGIENE 510602 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5206-01 VETERINARY TECH 510808 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5207-01 RADIOGRAPHY 510907 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
5208-01 NURSING 513801 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 0 20 0 0 0
5209-01 PRACTICAL NURSING 513901 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 1 0 0 0
5214-01 MEDICAL OFFICE ASSISTANT 510716 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5216-01 HUMAN SERVICES 511502 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0
5299-01 EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECH 510904 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
5299-08 PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 510912 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
5299-09 RADIATION THERAPY 510907 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5299-11 PERSONAL TRAINER CERTIFICATE 319999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
5304-11 CAD ARCHITECTURE 151303 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5304-13 CAD MECHANICAL MODELING 151303 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5306-01 AUTO TECHNOLOGY 470604 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5309-03 LAND SURVEYING 151102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5317-01 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 460499 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
5503-01 EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT 190708 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5505-01 CRIMINAL JUSTICE STUDIES 430107 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0
5599-01 PARALEGAL STUDIES 220302 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5599-05 INTERPRETER PREPARATION 161603 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
9099-01 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 642 200 228
LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE
4910-05 PHILOSOPHY AND BUSINESS 240101 D11 10

4940-01
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ENGINEERING TRANSFER CERTIFICATE 140101 A05 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 14 21 32 27
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05/31/12 MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION

TRENDS IN FALL ENROLLMENT
Community College of Balt.
PROGRAM CIp

LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE (CONTINUED)
4950-01 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240199
5001-01 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201
5001-05 SMALL BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201
5001-06 MANAGEMENT 520201
5001-07 BUSINESS 520201
5002-01 ACCOUNTING 520302
5002-02 BUSINESS ACCOUNTING 520302
5004-06 REAL ESTATE 521501
5004-09 HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 521001
5004-20 E-BUSINESS MANAGEMENT CERTIFICATE 520299
5004-21 E-BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY CERTIFICATE 520299
5004-22 E-BUSINESS WEBSITE DEVELOPER CERTIF 520299
5005-01 OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES 520401
5005-11 MEDICAL OFFICE 510716
5005-13 LEGAL OFFICE 220301
5005-31 BUSINESS SOFTWARE APPLICATIONS 520401
5005-33 WORD PROCESSING 520401
5005-50 MEDICAL CODING CERTIFICATE 510707
5008-02 VIDEO PRODUCTION 100202
5008-20 MUSIC PRODUCTION & AUDIO RECORDING 509999
5009-01 PRINTING MANAGEMENT TECH 100305
5011-05 AIR TRAFFIC CONTROL 490101
5011-06 AVIATION MANAGEMENT 490101
5011-07 FLIGHT TRAINING 490101
5011-08 FLIGHT ATTENDANT 490101
5012-05 INTERIOR DESIGN 500402
5012-06 ADVERTISING DESIGN 500402
5012-07 DIGITAL ILLUSTRATION 110803
5012-16 WEB TECHNOLOGY 500402
5012-17 INTERACTIVE MEDIA 500402
5012-18 INSTRUCTIONAL MULTIMEDIA 500402
5012-20 GRAPHIC DESIGN 500402
5012-21 PHOTOGRAPHY IMAGING 500402
5012-22 MOTION GRAPHICS 500402
5012-23 IMAGING SPECIALIST 500402
5012-24 WEB DESIGN SPECIALIST 500402
5012-25 GRAPHIC DESIGN SPECIALIST 500402
5012-26 MULTIMEDIA AUTHORING SPECIALIST 500402
5012-27 WEB DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST 500402
5012-60 CLASSROOM MULTIMEDIA SPECIALIST 130501
5101-01 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS 521201
5101-02 INFORMATION MANAGEMENT 521201
5101-07 INFORMATION SYSTEMS SECURITY 111003
5101-10 CIS GENERAL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 521201
5101-11 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT CERT 521201
5101-12 PROGRAMMING 521201
5101-13 DATABASE 521201
5101-14 JAVA PROGRAMMING 110202

5101-15

VISUAL BASIC PROGRAMMING CERTIFICAT 110202

COMMISSION
REPORTING

County (CONTINUED)

PAGE:

ST 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

A06 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 29 32 234
D09 0 0 21 20 15 47 24 0 1 0 0 13
AD2 0 0 0 0 5 22 36 25 33 24 20 9
AQ9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 33 29 45 66 43 26 34 29 41 63
A02 0 0 0 0 1 12 24 29 41 47 41 40

0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
A92 0 0 0 0 4 11 14 9 9 11 12 13
A03 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 4 2 2
A03 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 0
A03 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2

0 0 12 11 15 5 4 0 0 0 0 1
A02 0 0 0 0 5 5 10 10 7 8 7 13
AD2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 0 3
A02 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 4 3 4 5 7
A02 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 2 2 4
A04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 12 13 23
A77 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
A02 0 0 0 0 0 7 21 22 32 32 32 72

0 0 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
A02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 8 15
AD2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 3 5
A02 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 4 2 2 2 5
A02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 5 9

0 0 4 17 22 24 22 17 27 23 14 13
A89 0 0 13 19 21 2 2 0 0 1 0 0
A05 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5
D10 0 0 36 19 13 29 6 1 0 3 3 2
A02 0 0 0 0 5 2 10 8 9 5 7 9
D10 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
A0l 0 0 0 0 1 1 7 8 3 11 9 5
AD2 0 0 0 0 5 4 7 5 10 1 10 17
A02 0 0 0 0 1 6 1 1 1 3 2 2
A02 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 2 2 3
D10 0 0 0 0 1 10 13 6 5 8 10 18
A02 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1
D10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
D10 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 4 3
D10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3

0 0 46 57 57 68 25 0 0 0 0 6
AD6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 4
All 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A02 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 11 7 9 7 9
A02 0 0 0 0 0 10 12 13 10 13 13 15
A02 0 0 0 0 1 2 7 7 11 14 14 22
A02 0 0 0 0 0 5 4 5 10 11 8 17
D11 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 1 1 2 1
D11 0 0 0 0 0 7 4 3 1 2 1 2
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05/31/12

TRENDS IN FALL ENROLLMENT
Community College of Balt.
PROGRAM CIp

LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE (CONTINUED)
5101-16 OPERATING SYSTEMS 110202
5101-17 OBJECT-ORIENTED PROGRAM CERTIFICATE 110202
5101-23 MICROCOMPUTER SPECIALIZATION 521201
5101-25 UNIX SPECIALIZATION 110202
5101-26 AS/400 SPECIALIZATION 110202
5101-27 OFFICE SPECIALIST CERTIFICATE 110202
5101-28 LINUX/UNIX CERTIFICATE 110202
5105-01 COMPUTER SERVICE TECHNOLOGY 151202
5199-03 NETWORK TECHNOLOGY 110901
5199-20 BASIC NETWORK TECHNOLOGY 110901
5199-21 INTERMEDIATE NETWORK TECHNOLOGY 110901
5199-22 PREPARATION FOR MCSE CERTIFICATE 110901
5199-23 PREPARATION FOR A+ CERTIFICATE 110901
5199-24 GIS TECHNICIAN 110901
5199-25 ADVANCED GEOSPATIAL APPLICATIONS 450701
5199-26 INTRODUCTION TO GEOSPATIAL APPLICAT 450701
5199-32 PREPARATION FOR CISCO 110202
5199-33 PREPARATION FOR NORTEL 110202
5199-34 PREPARATION FOR NETWORK+ 110202
5199-35 MCITP CERTIFICATE 110202
5199-36 GENERAL NETWORKING 110901
5199-37 WIRELESS LAN CERTIFICATE 110901
5199-38 INFORMATION SECURITY 110901
5199-39 REDHAT LINUX RHCT CERTIFICATE 110901
5199-40 A+ 110901
5207-05 COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY 510911
5207-06 MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING 510920
5209-01 PRACTICAL NURSING 513901
5215-01 RESPIRATORY THERAPY TECH 510908
5216-00 MENTAL HEALTH 511502
5216-01 HUMAN SERVICES 511502
5216-02 CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY COUNSELING 511501
5216-03 CHILD & YOUTH CARE PRACTITIONER 190709
5218-01 HEALTH SERVICES MANAGEMENT 510799
5299-01 EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECH 510904
5299-03 MORTUARY SCI 120301
5299-06 OCCUP SAFETY & HLTH TECH 150701
5299-08 PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 510912
5299-09 RADIATION THERAPY 510907
5299-11 PERSONAL TRAINER CERTIFICATE 319999
5299-16 MASSAGE THERAPY 513501
5299-41 ELDER CARE CERTIFICATE 519999
5303-01 DRAFTING TECH 151301
5304-01 COMPUTER-AIDED DESIGN FOR ARCH. & E 151303
5304-10 AUTOCAD OPERATOR 151303
5304-11 CAD ARCHITECTURE 151303
5304-12 CAD MANAGEMENT 151303
5304-13 CAD MECHANICAL MODELING 151303
5306-01 AUTO TECHNOLOGY 470604

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION

COMMISSION
REPORTING

County (CONTINUED)

ST 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010
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PROGRAM
LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE

5306-02
5306-03
5306-04
5306-05
5306-06
5306-07
5306-08
5306-09
5307-01
5309-02
5309-03
5309-04
5309-05
5310-01
5310-06
5312-01
5312-02
5315-01
5315-02
5315-03
5315-04
5315-05
5315-06
5315-07
5315-08
5317-01
5317-02
5317-09
5317-10
5317-11
5317-12
5401-00
5402-01
5402-02
5402-03
5402-04
5402-05
5407-01
5503-01
5503-02
5503-03
5505-01
5506-01
5506-10
5506-11
5506-12
5506-20
5506-21
5507-01

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION

TRENDS IN FALL ENROLLMENT

AUTO AIR CONDITIONING/HEATING SPECI
AUTOMOTIVE BRAKE & SUSPENSION SPECI
AUTOMOTIVE DRIVE TRAIN SPECIALIST
AUTO ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONIC SPECIA
AUTOMOTIVE ENGINE SPECIALIST
AUTOMOTIVE MASTER TECHNICIAN
AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR TECHNICIAN
AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE ATTENDANT

DIESEL & ENGINE SPECIALIST
SURVEYING TECH

LAND SURVEYING

MINOR ENGINEERING

CIVIL DESIGN

INDUSTRIAL ELECTRICITY/ELECTRONIC T
TELECOMMUNICATIONS ELECTRONICS
QUALITY MANAGEMENT TECH

INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY
COMPUTER-AIDED MANUFACTURING
MACHININST

MACHINE OPERATOR

MANUFACTURING DESIGN

PRODUCTION CONTROL

CNC MACHINIST

MANUAL MACHINIST

CNC PROGRAMMER

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
REFRIGERATION,AIR CONDITIONING & HE
CONSTRUCTION CRAFT PROFESSIONAL
BASIC HVAC & ENERGY TECHNOLOGY
ADVANCED HVAC & ENERGY TECHNOLOGY
ALTERNATIVE ENERGY

ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOG
ORNAMENTAL HORTICULTURE

FLORAL DESIGN

GREENHOUSE PRODUCTION

TURF AND LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE
LANDSCAPE DESIGN AND INSTALLATION
BIOTECHNOLOGY LABORATORY TECHNICIAN
EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT

SPECIAL EDUCATION

CHILD DEVEL & EARLY CHILD

CRIMINAL JUSTICE STUDIES

RECREATION PARKS & LEISURE STUDIES
INTERNATIONAL TOURISM

TRAVEL MANAGEMENT

TOURISM SALES AND MARKETING
AQUATICS ADMINISTRATION

AQUATICS PROGRAM MANAGEMENT

FIRE PROTECTION TECH

Community College of Balt.
CIp

(CONTINUED)

470604
470604
470604
470604
470604
470604
470604
470604
470605
151103
151102
150000
150201
150303
150303
150702
470399
150805
150699
150699
150699
150805
480510
480501
480510
460499
470201
460412
150501
150501
150501
150507
010601
521909
010601
010601
010601
419999
190708
131001
190709
430107
310101
310101
310101
310101
319999
319999
430201

COMMISSION
REPORTING

County (CONTINUED)
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Community College of Balt. County (CONTINUED)

PROGRAM CIP ST 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE (CONTINUED)
5507-02 FIRE SERVICE MANAGEMENT 430201 A02 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
5599-01 PARALEGAL STUDIES 220302 A95 0 0 1 5 7 5 2 0 2 2 0 0 25 47
5599-04 LABOR STUDIES 521002 0 0 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
5599-05 INTERPRETER PREPARATION 161603 A84 0 0 23 46 81 92 92 95 94 93 107 95 108 94
5599-07 LITIGATION 220302 D07 0 0 0 0 4 11 14 17 11 12 21 13 7 4
5599-08 PARALEGAL BUSINESS 220302 D06 0 0 0 0 0 2 7 6 0 0 1 1 0 0
5599-13 LABOR STUDIES:LABOR LAW & REPRESENT 521002 A08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5600-02 DIRECTED TECHNOLOGY (TELECOMM ELECT 510904 A94 0 0 8 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9099-01 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 156 21 14 1 3 126 98 65 0 0 0 0
ASSOCIATE
4910-01 ARTS & SCIENCES 240101 0 0 1248 1397 1625 2111 1982 2088 2173 1576 947 656 383 209
4910-04 SCIENCE 300101 A06 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 92 287 458 635 583
4910-07 FINE & PERFORMING ARTS 500101 A06 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 115 196 268 280
4930-01 HUMANITIES & SOCIAL SCIENCES 240101 A06 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 241 540 789 916 1082
4940-01 ENGINEERING 140101 0 0 134 136 159 197 214 222 191 216 203 305 353 391
4950-01 GENERAL STUDIES 240199 0 0 2814 3117 3645 5725 4583 4024 3773 3810 4111 4715 5051 4900
4960-01 TEACHER EDUCATION 130101 0 0 332 392 524 775 665 600 552 492 398 472 493 448
4960-09 ERLY CHLDHD ED/ERLY CHLDHD SPEC ED 131210 A05 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 59 104 200 248 287
4960-11 ELEM EDUC/ELEM SPECIAL EDUC (AAT) 131202 A01 0 0 0 0 11 23 2 44 56 57 83 95 91 120
4960-30 SECONDARY EDUCATION-CHEMISTRY (AAT) 131323 A05 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 5 8 7
4960-31 SECONDARY EDUCATION-MATHEMATICS (AA 131311 A05 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 10 19 22 25 33
496(0-32 SECONDARY EDUCATION-PHYSICS (AAT) 131329 A05 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 7 3
4960-33 SECONDARY EDUCATION-SPANISH (AAT) 131330 A05 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3 8 15 21
4970-01 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520101 0 0 390 427 451 612 596 625 639 652 698 699 742 770
4980-01 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 0 0 257 259 246 255 209 201 178 172 215 261 340 423
5001-01 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201 A91 0 0 378 402 462 519 550 524 577 559 581 701 824 779
5002-01 ACCOUNTING 520302 0 0 257 286 305 369 412 381 345 321 369 445 449 427
5004-01 INDUSTRIAL MGMT 520201 D91 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5004-05 MATERIALS MANAGEMENT 521899 D00 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
5004-06 REAL ESTATE 521501 DOO 0 0 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5004-08 MARKETING MANAGEMENT 521899 D00 0 0 4 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
5004-09 HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 521001 D96 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
5004-20 E-BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520299 A03 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 22 25 42 33 53 46 22
5004-21 E-BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY 520299 A03 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 7 4 6 5 7 8
5005-01 OFFICE ADMINISTRATION 520401 0 0 68 65 56 82 61 40 45 46 73 70 86 115
5007-01 PHOTOGRAPHY 500406 D00 0 0 57 39 34 28 15 0 0 0 0 4 4 1
5008-02 VIDEO PRODUCTION 100202 D00 0 0 10 9 3 9 7 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
5009-01 PRINTING MANAGEMENT TECH 100305 D00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5010-11 HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT 520904 A01 0 0 0 0 6 23 28 32 34 25 40 58 81 80
5011-01 AVIATION MANAGEMENT 490101 0 0 34 48 6/ 77 89 73 59 45 89 161 258 274
5012-05 INTERIOR DESIGN 500402 0 0 21 39 5 91 101 99 89 74 80 80 84 90
5012-06 COMPUTER GRAPHIC & VISUAL COMMUNICA 500402 A89 0 0 128 155 185 281 271 250 250 238 298 387 407 424
5012-16 WEB TECHNOLOGY 500402 D10 0 0 0 36 41 17 16 18 0 6 6 12 8 7
5012-17 MULTIMEDIA TECHNOLOGY 500402 D10 0 0 0 10 16 33 83 78 94 80 87 108 84 55
5101-01 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 521201 0 0 638 699 678 690 498 191 188 158 145 209 292 306
5101-07 INFORMATION SYSTEMS SECURITY 111003 All 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
5105-01 COMPUTER SERVICE TECHNOLOGY 151202 D00 0 0 8 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
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TRENDS IN FALL ENROLLMENT
Community College of Balt.
PROGRAM CIp

ASSOCIATE (CONTINUED)
5199-03 NETWORK TECHNOLOGY 110901
5199-25 GEOSPATIAL APPLICATIONS 450701
5203-01 DENTAL HYGIENE 510602
5205-01 MEDICAL LABORATORY TECH 511004
5205-02 MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY 511004
5206-01 VETERINARY TECH 510808
5207-01 RADIOGRAPHY 510907
5208-01 NURSING 513801
5210-01 OCCUP THERAPY ASSISTANT 512306
5213-04 HEALTH INFORMATICS & INFORMATION TC 512706
5214-01 MEDICAL OFFICE ASSISTANT 510716
5215-01 RESPIRATORY CARE THER. 510908
5216-00 MENTAL HEALTH 511502
5216-01 HUMAN SERVICES 511502
5216-02 CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY COUNSELING 511501
5218-01 HEALTH SERVICES MANAGEMENT 510799
5299-01 EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECH 510904
5299-03 MORTUARY SCIENCE 120301
5299-06 OCCUP SAFETY & HLTH TECH 150701
5299-08 PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 510912
5299-09 RADIATION THERAPY 510907
5299-11 HEALTH AND FITNESS STUDIES 319999
5299-16 MASSAGE THERAPY 150701
5301-01 ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 159999
5303-01 DRAFTING TECH 151301
5304-01 COMPUTER-AIDED DESIGN FOR ARCH. & E 151303
5306-01 AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY 470604
5306-10 AUTOMOTIVE COLLISION REPAIR& REFINI 470603
5307-00 DIESEL & EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE TCHN 470605
5309-01 CIVIL ENG TECH 150201
5309-02 SURVEY TECHNOLOGY 151103
5310-01 INDUSTRIAL ELECTRICITY/ELECTRONICS 150303
5312-01 QUALITY MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY 150702

5312-02
5315-01
5317-01
5317-02
5317-09
5317-10
5401-00
5402-01
5407-01
5503-01
5503-02
5503-03
5505-01
5506-01
5507-01
55699-01

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION

INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY 470399
COMPUTER AUTOMATED MANUFACTURING 150805
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 460499
REFRIGERATION,AIR CONDITIONING & HE 470201
CONSTRUCTION CRAFT PROFESSIONAL 460412
HVAC & ENERGY TECHNOLOGY 150501
ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOG 150507
SUSTAINABLE HORTICULTURE 010601
BIOTECHNOLOGY & BIOMANUFACTURING 419999
EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT 190708
SPECIAL EDUCATION 131001
CHILD DEVEL & EARLY CHILD 190709
CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107
RECREATION, PARKS AND TOURISM 310101
FIRE PROTECTION TECH 430201
PARALEGAL STUDIES 220302

COMMISSION
REPORTING
County (CONTINUED)
ST 1998 1999 2000 2001
A88 0 0 37 59
A06 0 0 0 0
AQ7 0 0 0 0
D01 0 0 19 14
A07 0 0 0 0
0 0 104 100
0 0 61 75
0 0 896 1285
A85 0 0 34 27
A06 0 0 0 0
A96 0 0 7 12
A94 0 0 31 36
A02 0 0 0 0
A95 0 0 166 88
A88 0 0 3 67
D 0 0 8 4
A83 0 0 55 40
0 0 63 95
0 0 11 8
D97 0 0 9 8
A80 0 0 5 10
A82 0 0 17 20
A0 0 0 0 33
A06 0 0 0 0
D10 0 0 72 63
0 0 57 53
AB4 0 0 90 102
D11 0 0 0
D11 0 0 0 0
D00 0 0 7 5
0 0 17 9
D03 0 0 6 5
D10 0 0 82 76
D03 0 0 95 59
D03 0 0 17 21
0 0 35 37
D03 0 0 42 41
AQ7 0 0 0 0
A09 0 0 0 0
D08 0 0 9 13
A83 0 0 109 74
A99 0 0 1 3
0 0 157 149
D00 0 0 39 75
D10 0 0 59 48
0 0 376 362
0 0 19 31
D10 0 0 11 18
0 0 118 120

2002

129

50
210

90

2005 2006
97 103
0 0

0 0

0 0
153 143
310 346
3058 2939
77 81
0 6
16 19
100 126
56 60
120 116
94 113
0 1
68 69
221 196
28 29
1 0
66 95
79 98
97 86
0 0

0 0
64 66
258 247
0 0

0 0

0 0
23 28
0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
79 17
0 0

0 0

0 0
24 22
50 43
23 19
107 88
0 0
391 488
29 34
0 0
112 99

2008

26

2011
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Community College of Balt. County (CONTINUED)
PROGRAM CIP ST 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
ASSOCIATE (CONTINUED)
5599-04 LABOR STUDIES 521002 0 0 45 62 44 41 13 29 36 34 30 28 26 30
5599-05 INTERPRETER PREPARATION 161603 A92 0 0 64 75 78 178 166 136 134 136 115 133 149 143
9099-01 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 0 380 268 184 0 8 492 384 323 0 0 0 0

NON-DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE

4910-01 ARTS & SCIENCES 240101 0 0 534 530 528 0 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
4910-04 SCIENCE 300101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 3
4910-07 FINE & PERFORMING ARTS 500101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
4930-01 HUMANITIES & SOCIAL SCIENCES 240101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6
4940-01 ENGINEERING 140101 0 0 68 42 47 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
4950-01 GENERAL STUDIES 240199 0 0 1004 1815 1715 0 12 0 3 0 0 0 42 79
4960-01 TEACHER EDUCATION 130101 0 0 120 151 187 0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4960-09 ERLY CHLDHD ED/ERLY CHLDHD SPEC ED 131210 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
4960-11 ELEM EDUC/ELEM SPECIAL EDUC (AAT) 131202 0 0 0 0 4 0 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4960-31 SECONDARY EDUCATION-MATHEMATICS (AA 131311 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
4960-32 SECONDARY EDUCATION-PHYSICS (AAT) 131329 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
4960-33 SECONDARY EDUCATION-SPANISH (AAT) 131330 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
4970-01 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 520101 0 0 202 172 153 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 3
4980-01 COMPUTER SCIENCE 110101 0 0 g7 101 79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1
5001-01 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201 0 0 154 137 108 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 7 4
5001-05 SMALL BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5001-07 BUSINESS 520201 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5002-01 ACCOUNTING 520302 0 0 147 150 121 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 4 1
5002-02 BUSINESS ACCOUNTING 520302 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5004-01 INDUSTRIAL MGMT 520201 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5004-05 MATERIALS MANAGEMENT 521899 0 0 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5004-06 REAL ESTATE 521501 0 0 2 3 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5004-08 MARKETING MANAGEMENT 521899 0 0 6 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5004-09 HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 521001 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5004-20 E-BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520299 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
5005-01 OFFICE ADMINISTRATION 520401 0 0 33 32 19 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5005-50 MEDICAL CODING CERTIFICATE 510707 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5007-01 PHOTOGRAPHY 500406 0 0 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5008-02 VIDEO PRODUCTION 100202 0 0 14 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5008-20 MUSIC PRODUCTION & AUDIO RECORDING 509999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
5009-01 PRINTING MANAGEMENT TECH 100305 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5010-11 HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT 520904 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5011-01 AVIATION MANAGEMENT 490101 0 0 22 35 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
5011-07 FLIGHT TRAINING 490101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
5012-05 INTERIOR DESIGN 500402 0 0 33 41 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5012-06 COMPUTER GRAPHIC & VISUAL COMMUNICA 500402 0 0 128 117 82 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 4
5012-16 WEB TECHNOLOGY 500402 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5012-17 MULTIMEDIA TECHNOLOGY 500402 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
5012-20 GRAPHIC DESIGN 500402 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5012-21 PHOTOGRAPHY IMAGING 500402 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5012-22 MOTION GRAPHICS 500402 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5012-24 WEB DESIGN SPECIALIST 500402 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5101-01 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 521201 0 0 35 306 236 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
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Community College of Balt. County (CONTINUED)

PROGRAM CIP ST 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010
NON-DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE (CONTINUED)
5101-11 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT CERT 521201 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5101-13 DATABASE 521201 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5101-14 JAVA PROGRAMMING 110202 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5101-15 VISUAL BASIC PROGRAMMING CERTIFICAT 110202 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5101-16 OPERATING SYSTEMS 110202 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5101-17 OBJECT-ORIENTED PROGRAM CERTIFICATE 110202 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5105-01 COMPUTER SERVICE TECHNOLOGY 151202 0 0 12 9 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5199-03 NETWORK TECHNOLOGY 110901 0 0 66 75 52 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0
5199-21 INTERMEDIATE NETWORK TECHNOLOGY 110901 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5199-22 PREPARATION FOR MCSE CERTIFICATE 110901 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5199-32 PREPARATION FOR CISCO 110202 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5199-33 PREPARATION FOR NORTEL 110202 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5199-34 PREPARATION FOR NETWORK+ 110202 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5199-35 MCITP CERTIFICATE 110202 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5199-38 INFORMATION SECURITY 110901 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5203-01 DENTAL HYGIENE 510602 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5205-01 MEDICAL LABORATORY TECH 511004 0 0 4 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5205-02 MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY 511004 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5206-01 VETERINARY TECH 510808 0 0 12 3 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5207-01 RADIOGRAPHY 510907 0 0 9 8 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5208-01 NURSING 513801 0 0 372 352 332 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 10
5209-01 PRACTICAL NURSING 513901 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5210-01 OCCUP THERAPY ASSISTANT 512306 0 0 33 25 25 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5213-04 HEALTH INFORMATICS & INFORMATION TC 512706 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5214-01 MEDICAL OFFICE ASSISTANT 510716 0 0 6 10 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5215-01 RESPIRATORY CARE THER. 510908 0 0 5 8 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5216-00 MENTAL HEALTH 511502 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5216-01 HUMAN SERVICES 511502 0 0 59 43 40 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
5216-02 CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY COUNSELING 511501 0 0 0 5 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
5218-01 HEALTH SERVICES MANAGEMENT 510799 0 0 5 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5299-01 EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECH 510904 0 0 6 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5299-03 MORTUARY SCIENCE 120301 0 0 87 65 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5299-06 OCCUP SAFETY & HLTH TECH 150701 0 0 15 14 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5299-08 PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 510912 0 0 12 10 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5299-09 RADIATION THERAPY 510907 0 0 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5299-11 HEALTH AND FITNESS STUDIES 319999 0 0 0 4 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
5299-16 MASSAGE THERAPY 150701 0 0 0 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5301-01 ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY 159999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5303-01 DRAFTING TECH 151301 0 0 18 10 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
5304-01 COMPUTER-AIDED DESIGN FOR ARCH. & E 151303 0 0 68 64 31 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
5304-10 AUTOCAD OPERATOR 151303 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5304-12 CAD MANAGEMENT 151303 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5304-13 CAD MECHANICAL MODELING 151303 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5306-01 AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY 470604 0 0 43 38 26 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
5306-04 AUTOMOTIVE DRIVE TRAIN SPECIALIST 470604 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5306-05 AUTO ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONIC SPECIA 470604 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5306-06 AUTOMOTIVE ENGINE SPECIALIST 470604 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5306-07 AUTOMOTIVE MASTER TECHNICIAN 470604 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5306-09 AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE ATTENDANT 470604 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
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05/31/12

PROGRAM CIP
NON-DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE (CONTINUED)
5306-10 AUTOMOTIVE COLLISION REPAIR& REFINI 470603
5309-01 CIVIL ENG TECH 150201
5309-02 SURVEY TECHNOLOGY 151103
5309-03 LAND SURVEYING 151102
5309-04 MINOR ENGINEERING 150000
5310-01 INDUSTRIAL ELECTRICITY/ELECTRONICS 150303
5312-01 QUALITY MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGY 150702
5312-02 INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY 470399
5315-01 COMPUTER AUTOMATED MANUFACTURING 150805
5315-02 MACHININST 150699
5315-04 MANUFACTURING DESIGN 150699
5317-01 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 460499
5317-02 REFRIGERATION,AIR CONDITIONING & HE 470201
5401-00 ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOG 150507
5402-01 SUSTAINABLE HORTICULTURE 010601
5402-02 FLORAL DESIGN 521909
5402-03 GREENHOUSE PRODUCTION 010601
5402-05 LANDSCAPE DESIGN AND INSTALLATION 010601
5407-01 BIOTECHNOLOGY & BIOMANUFACTURING 419999
5503-01 EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT 190708
5503-02 SPECIAL EDUCATION 131001
5503-03 CHILD DEVEL & EARLY CHILD 190709
5505-01 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107
5506-01 RECREATION,PARKS AND TOURISM 310101
5506-10 INTERNATIONAL TOURISM 310101
5506-20 AQUATICS ADMINISTRATION 319999
5506-21 AQUATICS PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 319999
5507-01 FIRE PROTECTION TECH 430201
5599-01 PARALEGAL STUDIES 220302
5599-04 LABOR STUDIES 521002
5599-05 INTERPRETER PREPARATION 161603
5599-08 PARALEGAL BUSINESS 220302
5599-13 LABOR STUDIES:LABOR LAW & REPRESENT 521002
5600-02 DIRECTED TECHNOLOGY (TELECOMM ELECT 510904
9099-01 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION
TRENDS IN FALL ENROLLMENT REPORTING

Community College of Balt. County
ST 1998 1999 2000 2001
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PAGE:

2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
6 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
82 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6
19 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
15 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
102 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1513 1085 2125 2512 2714 3004 2926 2425 2246

FOOTNOTE: ST(STATUS)IDENTIFIES PROGRAMS THAT HAVE BEEN APPROVED(A), DISCONTINUED(D) AFTER 1976 ALONG WITH YEAR OF COMMISSION ACTION,
MOVED(M) IN 2009 TO REDESIGNATED DEGREE (FIRST-PROFESSIONAL/DOCTORATE CHANGE), REDESIGNATED(R) FROM FIRST-PROFESSIONAL AND

DOCTORATE WITH ORIGINAL APPROVAL YEAR IF AFTER 1976.
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05/31/12 MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION PAGE: 30
TRENDS IN FALL ENROLLMENT REPORTING

CCBC - Catonsville

PROGRAM CIP ST 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
UNKNOWN DEGREE LEVEL
4910-01 ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER 240101 112 56l 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4940-01 ENGINEERING TRANSFER 140101 8 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4950-01 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240199 642 1411 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4960-01 TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER 130101 9 163 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4970-01 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER 520101 56 244 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4980-01 COMPUTER SCIENCE TRANSFER 110101 6 94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5001-01 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201 0 108 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5002-01 ACCOUNTING 520302 7 162 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5004-05 MATERIALS MANAGEMENT 521899 1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5004-06 REAL ESTATE 521501 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5004-08 MARKETING MANAGEMENT 521899 3 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5005-01 OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES 520401 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5008-02 VIDEO PRODUCTION 100202 0 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5009-01 PRINTING MANAGEMENT TECH 100305 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5011-01 AVIATION MANAGEMENT 490101 1 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5012-05 INTERIOR DESIGN 500402 14 61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5012-06 COMPUTER GRAPHICS/VISUAL COMMUNICAT 500402 6 166 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5101-01 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 521201 26 235 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5105-01 COMPUTER SERVICE TECHNOLOGY 151202 2 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5199-03 DATA COMMUNICATIONS 110901 4 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5208-01 NURSING 513801 34 384 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5210-01 OCCUTHERAPY ASSISTANT 512306 4 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5214-01 MEDICAL OFFICE ASSISTANT 510716 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5216-01 HUMAN SERVICES/MENTAL HEALTH 511502 2 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5299-03 MORTUARY SCI 120301 6 104 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5299-06 OCCUP SAFETY & HLTH TECH 150701 3 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5304-01 COMPUTER-AIDED DESIGN FOR ARCH. & E 151303 7 93 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5306-01 AUTO TECHNOLOGY 470604 3 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5309-01 CIVIL ENG TECH 150201 3 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5309-02 SURVEYING TECH 151103 4 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5310-01 ELECTRONICS TECH 150303 5 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5312-01 QUALITY MANAGEMENT TECH 150702 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5315-01 COMPUTER-AIDED MANUFACTURING 150805 5 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5317-01 CONSTRUCTION TECH 460499 6 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5401-00 ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY 150507 1 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5505-01 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107 9 130 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5506-01 RECREATION, PARKS & LEISURE STUDIES 310101 4 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5507-01 FIRE PROTECTION TECH 430201 1 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5599-01 LEGAL ASSISTANT/GRAD DUNDALK 220302 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5599-05 INTERPRETER PREPARATION 161603 4 140 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9099-01 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 0 1664 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE
5001-01 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201 D00 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5002-01 ACCOUNTING 520302 D00 67 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5004-05 MATERIALS MANAGEMENT 521899 D00 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5004-06 REAL ESTATE 521501 D00 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5004-08 MARKETING MANAGEMENT 521899 D00 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



05/31/12

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION

TRENDS IN FALL ENROLLMENT

CCBC - Catonsville

PROGRAM CIP
LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE (CONTINUED)
5005-01 OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES 520401
5008-02 VIDEQ PRODUCTION 100202
5009-01 PRINTING MANAGEMENT TECH 100305
5012-05 INTERIOR DESIGN 500402
5012-06 COMPUTER GRAPHICS/VISUAL COMMUNICAT 500402
5101-01 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 521201
5105-01 COMPUTER SERVICE TECHNOLOGY 151202
5199-03 DATA COMMUNICATIONS 110901
5216-01 HUMAN SERVICES/MENTAL HEALTH 511502
5299-03 MORTUARY SCI 120301
5299-06 OCCUP SAFETY & HLTH TECH 150701
5304-01 COMPUTER-AIDED DESIGN FOR ARCH. & E 151303
5305-01 CHEMICAL TECH 410301
5306-01 AUTO TECHNOLOGY 470604
5309-01 CIVIL ENG TECH 150201
5309-02 SURVEYING TECH 151103
5310-01 ELECTRONICS TECH 150303
5312-01 QUALITY MANAGEMENT TECH 150702
5315-01 COMPUTER-AIDED MANUFACTURING 150805
5317-01 CONSTRUCTION TECH 460499
5401-00 ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY 150507
5505-01 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107
5506-01 RECREATION, PARKS & LEISURE STUDIES 310101
5507-01 FIRE PROTECTION TECH 430201
5599-05 INTERPRETER PREPARATION 161603
9099-01 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999
ASSOCTATE
4910-01 ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER 240101
4940-01 ENGINEERING TRANSFER 140101
4950-01 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240199
4960-01 TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER 130101
4970-01 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER 520101
4980-01 COMPUTER SCIENCE TRANSFER 110101
5001-01 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201
5002-01 ACCOUNTING 520302
5004-05 MATERIALS MANAGEMENT 521899
5004-06 REAL ESTATE 521501
5004-08 MARKETING MANAGEMENT 521899
5005-01 OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES 520401
5008-02 VIDEQ PRODUCTION 100202
5009-01 PRINTING MANAGEMENT TECH 100305
5011-01 AVIATION MANAGEMENT 490101
5012-05 INTERIOR DESIGN 500402
5012-06 COMPUTER GRAPHICS/VISUAL COMMUNICAT 500402
5101-01 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 521201
5105-01 COMPUTER SERVICE TECHNOLOGY 151202
5199-03 DATA COMMUNICATIONS 110901

COMMISSION PAGE:

REPORTING

(CONTINUED)
ST 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

D00 19 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 49 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 28 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 66 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 17 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 14 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 28 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 41 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 10 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 18 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 50 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 24 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 12 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 10 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 121 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 746 374 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 91 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 1497 296 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 238 125 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 416 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 127 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 0 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 139 63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 21 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 38 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 20 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 18 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 42 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 120 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 72 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 202 131 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 27 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 66 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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05/31/12 MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION

TRENDS IN FALL ENROLLMENT
CCBC - Catonsville

PROGRAM CIP
ASSOCIATE (CONTINUED)
5208-01 NURSING 513801
5210-01 OCCUTHERAPY ASSISTANT 512306
5214-01 MEDICAL OFFICE ASSISTANT 510716
5216-01 HUMAN SERVICES/MENTAL HEALTH 511502
5299-03 MORTUARY SCI 120301
5299-06 OCCUP SAFETY & HLTH TECH 150701
5304-01 COMPUTER-AIDED DESIGN FOR ARCH. & E 151303
5305-01 CHEMICAL TECH 410301
5306-01 AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY 470604
5309-01 CIVIL ENG TECH 150201
5309-02 SURVEYING TECH 151103
5310-01 ELECTRONICS TECH 150303
5315-01 COMPUTER-AIDED MANUFACTURING 150805
5317-01 CONSTRUCTION TECH 460499
5401-00 ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY 150507
5505-01 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107
5506-01 RECREATION,PARKS AND LEISURE STUDIE 310101
5507-01 FIRE PROTECTION TECH 430201
5599-01 LEGAL ASSISTANT/GRAD DUNDALK 220302
5599-05 INTERPRETER PREPARATION 161603
9099-01 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999
NON-DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE
4910-01 ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER 240101
4940-01 ENGINEERING TRANSFER 140101
4950-01 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240199
4960-01 TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER 130101
4970-01 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER 520101
4980-01 COMPUTER SCIENCE TRANSFER 110101
5002-01 ACCOUNTING 520302
5004-06 REAL ESTATE 521501
5004-08 MARKETING MANAGEMENT 521899
5005-01 OFFICE TECHNOLOGIES 520401
5008-02 VIDEQ PRODUCTION 100202
5009-01 PRINTING MANAGEMENT TECH 100305
5011-01 AVIATION MANAGEMENT 490101
5012-05 INTERIOR DESIGN 500402
5012-06 COMPUTER GRAPHICS/VISUAL COMMUNICAT 500402
5101-01 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 521201
5105-01 COMPUTER SERVICE TECHNOLOGY 151202
5199-03 DATA COMMUNICATIONS 110901
5208-01 NURSING 513801
5210-01 OCCUTHERAPY ASSISTANT 512306
5216-01 HUMAN SERVICES/MENTAL HEALTH 511502
5299-03 MORTUARY SCI 120301
5299-06 OCCUP SAFETY & HLTH TECH 150701
5304-01 COMPUTER-AIDED DESIGN FOR ARCH. & E 151303

5306-01

AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY 470604

COMMISSION PAGE:

REPORTING

(CONTINUED)
ST 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

D00 536 172 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 138 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 52 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 16l 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 20 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 89 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 112 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 14 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 32 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 28 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 36 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 14 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 154 181 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 39 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 35 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 50 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 0 170 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
198 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

934 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

92 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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05/31/12 MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION PAGE: 33
TRENDS IN FALL ENROLLMENT REPORTING

CCBC - Catonsville (CONTINUED)

PROGRAM CIpP ST 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
NON-DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE (CONTINUED)
5309-01 CIVIL ENG TECH 150201 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5309-02 SURVEYING TECH 151103 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5310-01 ELECTRONICS TECH 150303 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5312-01 QUALITY MANAGEMENT TECH 150702 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5315-01 COMPUTER-AIDED MANUFACTURING 150805 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5317-01 CONSTRUCTION TECH 460499 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5401-00 ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY 150507 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5505-01 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5506-01 RECREATION,PARKS AND LEISURE STUDIE 310101 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5507-01 FIRE PROTECTION TECH 430201 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5599-05 INTERPRETER PREPARATION 161603 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FOOTNOTE: ST(STATUS)IDENTIFIES PROGRAMS THAT HAVE BEEN APPROVED(A), DISCONTINUED(D) AFTER 1976 ALONG WITH YEAR OF COMMISSION ACTION,
MOVED(M) IN 2009 TO REDESIGNATED DEGREE (FIRST-PROFESSIONAL/DOCTORATE CHANGE), REDESIGNATED(R) FROM FIRST-PROFESSIONAL AND
DOCTORATE WITH ORIGINAL APPROVAL YEAR IF AFTER 1976.



05/31/12

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION

TRENDS IN FALL ENROLLMENT REPORTING

CCBC - Dundalk

PROGRAM

UNKNOWN

4910-01
4950-01
4960-01
4970-01
5002-01
5007-01
5101-01
5299-11
5402-01
5599-01
5600-02
9099-01

DEGREE LEVEL

ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER

GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER

TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER
ACCOUNTING

PHOTOGRAPHY

DATA PROCESSING

HEALTH AND FITNESS STUDIES
ORNAMENTAL HORTICULTURE
PARALEGAL STUDIES

DIRECTED TECHNOLOGY (TELECOMM ELECT
GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED

LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE

5001-01
5002-01
5005-01
5101-01
5103-01
5216-01
5216-02
5299-11
5312-01
5312-02
5317-02
5402-01
5402-02
5503-02
5503-03
5599-01
5599-04
5600-02
9099-01

BASIC MANAGEMENT

ACCOUNTING

OFFICE SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY

DATA PROCESSING

COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEM
PREVENTION SPECIALIST

CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY COUNSELING
HEALTH AND FITNESS STUDIES
ELECTRICITY/ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY
INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY
A.C./REFRIG & HEATING TECH.
ORNAMENTAL HORTICULTURE

RETAIL FLORISTRY

SPECIAL EDUCATION

CHILD DEVEL & EARLY CHILD
PARALEGAL STUDIES

LABOR STUDIES

DIRECTED TECHNOLOGY (TELECOMM ELECT
GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED

ASSOCTATE

4910-01
4950-01
4960-01
4970-01
5001-01
5002-01
5005-01
5007-01
5101-01
5103-01
5216-02
5299-11

ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER

GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER

TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER
BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER
SUPERVISORY MANAGEMENT
ACCOUNTING

OFFICE SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY
PHOTOGRAPHY

DATA PROCESSING/GRAD. AT CATONSVILL
COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS
CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY COUNSELING
HEALTH AND FITNESS STUDIES

CIP

240101
240199
130101
520101
520302
500406
521201
319999
010601
220302
510904
309999

520201
520302
520401
521201
110202
511502
511501
319999
150702
470399
470201
010601
521909
131001
190709
220302
521002
510904
309999

240101
240199
130101
520101
520201
520302
520401
500406
521201
110202
511501
319999

ST 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

D00
D00
D00
D83
D00
D00
D00
D00
D00
D00
D00
D00
D00
D00
D00
D00
D00
D00
D00

D00
D00
D00
D00
D00
D00
D00
D00
D83
D00
D00
D00
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05/31/12 MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION PAGE:

TRENDS IN FALL ENROLLMENT REPORTING

CCBC - Dundalk (CONTINUED)

PROGRAM CIP ST 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010
ASSOCIATE (CONTINUED)
5312-01 ELECTRICITY/ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY 150702 D00 101 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5312-02 INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE TECHNOLOGY 470399 D00 148 143 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5317-02 A.C./REFRIG & HEATING TECH 470201 DOO 57 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5402-01 ORNAMENTAL HORTICULTURE 010601 DOO 104 126 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5503-02 SPECIAL EDUCATION 131001 D00 34 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5503-03 CHILD DEVEL & EARLY CHILD 190709 D00 78 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5599-01 PARALEGAL STUDIES 220302 DOO 129 105 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5599-04 LABOR STUDIES 521002 D00 22 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9099-01 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 D00 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NON-DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE
4950-01 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240199 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4970-01 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER 520101 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5216-01 PREVENTION SPECIALIST 511502 0 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5402-02 RETAIL FLORISTRY 521909 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5600-02 DIRECTED TECHNOLOGY (TELECOMM ELECT 510904 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9099-01 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 390 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FOOTNOTE: ST(STATUS)IDENTIFIES PROGRAMS THAT HAVE BEEN APPROVED(A). DISCONTINUED(D) AFTER 1976 ALONG WITH YEAR OF COMMISSION ACTION,
MOVED(M) IN 2009 TO REDESIGNATED DEGREE (FIRST-PROFESSIONAL/DOCTORATE CHANGE), REDESIGNATED(R) FROM FIRST-PROFESSIONAL AND
DOCTORATE WITH ORIGINAL APPROVAL YEAR IF AFTER 1976.
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05/31/12

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION

TRENDS IN FALL ENROLLMENT REPORTING

CCBC - Essex

PROGRAM

UNKNOWN

4910-01
4940-01
4950-01
4960-01
4970-01
4980-01
5001-01
5002-01
5004-08
5004-09
5103-01
5105-01
5205-01
5206-01
5207-01
5208-01
5215-01
5216-01
5216-02
5218-01
5299-01
5299-02
5299-08
5299-09
5303-01
5310-01
5503-01
5505-01
9099-01

DEGREE LEVEL

ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER
ENGINEERING TRANSFER
GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER
TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER

COMPUTER SCIENCE TRANSFER
SMALL BUSINESS MGMT
ACCOUNTING

MARKETING MANAGEMENT

HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT
COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS
COMPUTER TECH

MEDICAL LABORATORY TECH
VETERINARY TECH W/CARROLL C.C.
RADIOGRAPHY

NURSING

RESPIRATORY THERAPY TECH
MENTAL HEALTH/HUMAN SERVICES
DRUG_ABUSE COUNSELING

HEALTH SERVICES MANAGEMENT
EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECH
NUCLEAR MED TECH

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
RADIATION THERAPY TECH
DRAFTING TECH

ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY

EARLY CHILD DEVEL-PRESCHOOL
CRIMINAL JUSTICE

GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED

LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE

5001-01
5002-01
5004-09
5012-16
5103-01
5215-01
5216-02
5218-01
5299-01
5299-08
5299-09
5303-01
5503-01
5505-01
9099-01

SMALL BUSINESS MGMT
ACCOUNTING

HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT
INTERNET AND MULTIMEDIA
COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS
RESPIRATORY THERAPY TECH
DRUG_ABUSE COUNSELING

HEALTH SERVICES MANAGEMENT
EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECH
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
RADIATION THERAPY TECH
DRAFTING TECH

EARLY CHILD DEVEL-PRESCHOOL
CRIMINAL JUSTICE

GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED

CIP

240101
140101
240199
130101
520101
110101
520201
520302
521899
521001
110202
151202
511004
510808
510907
513801
510908
511502
511501
510799
510904
510905
510912
510907
151301
150303
190708
430107
309999

520201
520302
521001
500402
110202
510908
511501
510799
510904
510912
510907
151301
190708
430107
309999

ST 1998

D00
D00
D00
D00
D00
D95
D99
D00
D00
D00
D00
D00
D00
D00
D00

1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 <2007 2008 2009 2010
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05/31/12

MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION

TRENDS IN FALL ENROLLMENT
CCBC - Essex
PROGRAM CIP

ASSOCIATE (CONTINUED)
4910-01 ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER 240101
4940-01 ENGINEERING TRANSFER 140101
4950-01 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240199
4960-01 TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER 130101
4970-01 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER 520101
4980-01 COMPUTER SCIENCE TRANSFER 110101
5001-01 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201
5002-01 ACCOUNTING 520302
5004-08 MARKETING MANAGEMENT 521899
5004-09 HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 521001
5005-01 OFFICE TECHNOLOGY 520401
5103-01 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110202
5205-01 MEDICAL LABORATORY TECH 511004
5206-01 VETERINARY TECH W/CARROLL C.C. 510808
5207-01 RADIOGRAPHY 510907
5207-02 DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY 510910
5208-01 NURSING 513801
5215-01 RESPIRATORY CARE TECHNOLOGY 510908
5216-01 MENTAL HEALTH/HUMAN SERVICES 511502
5218-01 HEALTH SERVICES MANAGEMENT 510799
5299-01 EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECH 510904
5299-08 PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 510912
5299-09 RADIATION THERAPY TECH 510907
5303-01 DRAFTING TECH 151301
5310-01 ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY 150303
5503-01 EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT 190708
5505-01 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107
9099-01 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999
NON-DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE
4910-01 ARTS & SCIENCES TRANSFER 240101
4940-01 ENGINEERING TRANSFER 140101
4950-01 GENERAL STUDIES TRANSFER 240199
4960-01 TEACHER EDUCATION TRANSFER 130101
4970-01 BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION TRANSFER 520101
4980-01 COMPUTER SCIENCE TRANSFER 110101
5001-01 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT 520201
5002-01 ACCOUNTING 520302
5004-08 MARKETING MANAGEMENT 521899
5004-09 HUMAN RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 521001
5103-01 COMPUTER INFORMATION SYSTEMS 110202
5205-01 MEDICAL LABORATORY TECH 511004
5206-01 VETERINARY TECH W/CARROLL C.C. 510808
5207-01 RADIOGRAPHY 510907
5208-01 NURSING 513801
5215-01 RESPIRATORY CARE TECHNOLOGY 510908
5216-01 MENTAL HEALTH/HUMAN SERVICES 511502
5216-02 DRUG ABUSE COUNSELING 511501

COMMISSION PAGE:

REPORTING

(CONTINUED)
ST 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010

D00 584 335 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 82 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 1217 687 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 150 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 216 74 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 130 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 355 95 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 102 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D96 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D96 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D94 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 206 125 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 22 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 79 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 45 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D95 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 495 223 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 59 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 68 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 17 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 40 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D97 31 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 43 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 54 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D94 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 119 92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 101 71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D00 126 133 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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05/31/12 MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION PAGE:

TRENDS IN FALL ENROLLMENT REPORTING

CCBC - Essex (CONTINUED)

PROGRAM CIP ST 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010
NON-DEGREE UNDERGRADUATE (CONTINUED)
5218-01 HEALTH SERVICES MANAGEMENT 510799 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5299-01 EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECH 510904 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5299-08 PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT 510912 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5299-09 RADIATION THERAPY TECH 510907 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5303-01 DRAFTING TECH 151301 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5503-01 EARLY CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT 190708 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5505-01 CRIMINAL JUSTICE 430107 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9099-01 GENERAL UNDECLARED OR UNDECIDED 309999 761 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FOOTNOTE: ST(STATUS)IDENTIFIES PROGRAMS THAT HAVE BEEN APPROVED(A). DISCONTINUED(D) AFTER 1976 ALONG WITH YEAR OF COMMISSION ACTION,
MOVED(M) IN 2009 TO REDESIGNATED DEGREE (FIRST-PROFESSIONAL/DOCTORATE CHANGE), REDESIGNATED(R) FROM FIRST-PROFESSIONAL AND
DOCTORATE WITH ORIGINAL APPROVAL YEAR IF AFTER 1976.
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05/31/12 MARYLAND HIGHER EDUCATION COMMISSION PAGE: 39
TRENDS IN FALL ENROLLMENT REPORTING

Frederick Community College

PROGRAM CIP ST 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011
LOWER DIVISION CERTIFICATE
4910-01 CORRECTIONS CERTIFICATE 430199 AQ5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 4 2 1
4910-02 CIVIL WAR STUDIES 240101 A0S 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2
4910-20 GERONTOLOGY 301101 A04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 2
4910-21 ADDICTIONS COUNSELING 511501 AQ7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 2 11
4950-01 TRANSFER STUDIES CERTIFICATE 240199 A04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 4 2 3 3 0 20
4980-01 COMPUTER SCIENCE STUDIES CERTIFICAT 110101 A05 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 2 4 3
5001-01 FINANCIAL MGMNT IN BANKING CERTIFIC 520201 3 2 2 2 3 2 9 11 4 6 9 10 10 10
5001-13 MANAGEMENT CERTIFICATE 520201 A0S 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 9 6 3 1
5001-14 SUPERVISION CERTIFICATE 520201 A05 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 1 3
5002-02 BUSINESS ACCOUNTING CERTIFICATE 520302 A04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 12 15 17 15 11 17
5002-03 CPA EXAM QUALIFICATION 520301 A10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
5002-05 COMPUTERIZED ACCOUNTING CERTIFICATE 520302 A03 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 9 10 6 9 8 9 11
5005-01 OFFICE TECHNOLOGY 520401 D05 21 12 / 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5008-03 TELEVISION PRODUCTION 100202 A98 0 1 2 2 5 6 10 10 8 8 8 6 9 8
5010-01 HOSPITALITY SUPERVISION 520904 A0l 0 0 0 5 5 1 2 3 4 6 5 1 5 2
5012-05 COMPUTER GRAPHICS 500402 A98 0 6 19 22 20 17 21 14 10 15 16 21 24 18
5101-01 INFORMATION PROCESSING 521201 D05 13 / 19 37 38 35 24 16 17 15 22 0 10 13
5101-08 MICROCOMPUTER TECHNICAL SPECIALIST 521201 DO3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 15 4 0 0 0
5101-10 OFFICE APPLICATIONS: BUSINESS SOFTW 521201 D07 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0
5205-01 BIOMEDICAL LAB TECH 511004 D89 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5205-30 BIOPROCESSING TECHNOLOGY CERTIFICAT 410101 A04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 2 /
5209-01 PRACTICAL NURSING 513901 A88 34 38 0 42 49 59 60 43 54 47 51 50 33 38
5211-02 SURGICAL TECHNOLOGY 510909 A98 1 13 12 8 12 20